
..JUKI 
Button Attaching Indexer 
Jt\$7/f\j(j-1'/7:\:-tt-

ACF-164-373 N 

PARTS LIST 

0 0 

0 

0 

. ' -

0 

rru 

0 
..8Utrl 

0 

29029907 
No.0616-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE .OF THIS PARTS LIST 
/\-•:; IJ A~ (])Jijj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the ligure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by !he Index. 
GJ !: if. ~ h t: gfln"'<> 0) a"'n = !;t, 0 !: ~ S h "( l' {.. tlo (Rt'! rfo) l: 1-1 ft· ·t ~ -1 / T -_; 7 AL:: J ., -C , -t 0) 0°0 #fr b h' IJ j 1 

2. Explanation of codes 
ic~mu~a,n 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
··;i~C" ~VJmir.~ 

CD " . 
Qi #01. 

<'·01 

. means this part is changed frorn the previous parts list. 
ij:j@I (}) ,,.,: _ 'Y 1J A I- 1:: Xi L 1: ~@] 1t ~ ~ flt:: ~fl.Pa ~ _@ 0,~. L J i 

. . refer to the "Note .. explanation at bottom of page. 
,......._:;.·rm ··,t~C'." m~ft.nJl~¥!!1lL-c-f¢l' 

2) Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering ;:hange)" column 
"~~.ff-fl'' l-~l,O)~['.~ 

Q) A.10/83 .... Added from Oc1ober, 1983 
1983Jf:-10fl J- til!§!Jn2- ht:: 

@ D.10/83 .... Ob;oleted from October, 1983 
1983~- lOfl J tJ q11~.f'- e. tt t: 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other: 
&H\o0a 01liJ~11 tr 'i l' ;t' '.@ 01 t; g 

In this case, even obsoleted part lD.l can be ordered with !he obsoleted pan number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders 
::_ (])l~g.i;tnrJ~,{: (O) 2- h f~a"'o-lfl: T !, :::_ ,:f:Y:T i'i- .1 t fr G, ~~4-Fl ('.:_ J: ll, l' 1 tlh'O"lgf\o<1 ~ i}jlR L ( _:_ ,i_:Y:T 2- l' 

Example (!§'I) 

Rel. 
No. 

Note 
,tgc 

Pan No. Description 
00 lit 

81401-100-000 Needle bar 

81401-100-000-A Needle bar 
Bl 105-200-000 Frame cover 

[liuo5~@li5iil Frame cover 

E.C. 
Arnt 

1t~4-n g 
Req 

00 tllll 
r- - - - - ::i 
10.10/831 ,,, !) ;t:-

~A..: 1_9L8;!; ,, 'I)* -

fb~10iB:J1 I 01105.300-000 I 
;---- .===-:::J 

1A.10/83' i...:.. ___ _, 7 L--- L,fJ,,,-

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" J'ab (Japanese)" column of the previous part§. so please order by the new part number 
.: m 1~ g !;t, !El gr1,;·~ 01 fn Y: a0n b t\'I c:: f h c. h' h 6 -ifi L '-, .f'n m- n- ~CA L -c J':i 11 1 t 01 T: , VJ! L '-, o0o -1: --r: ~-=- ,_i Y ·r 2- l, 

@ C.10/83 

rs11or:s"Oo-00QJ Frame cover [c~1Q1~~ ]_Uo~ 

Correct No. 
i£ L l'o01olt" 

Please order by the correct part number 
iELl'o'1.#-c :=_,iY:T2- l' 

@ M. 10/83 The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Arnt. Req". column. 

Wrong No. 
i~ J 'l o"'o it 

19834 10 R j t) -:1 II h' ;t,.,, (:: fJ --, t: =- (!) IJ!; ~ti Iii ~ .. , (~ Lt Vfi L l' ti ' f)· ~ 7f,; L T ,}, I) J ·f 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
·-:1_1111" ~·1i01~c~ 

CD 2 

Qi 2.0 

Gl -

© 111. 

Indicates amount required is 2. 
tiD, zm:i~-~hL J T 
Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 
ft 2-. 2 7 -· r 1t-, \ ~ h L J t <W- fl!: i;t 7 - r 1t- -r T 1 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
::... (!),,.:..~ ".1 IJ A r n- s AiJ~-1': 2- tt 1: gl\""'" --r: -t 
Indicates sub parts which conHruct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7::. in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
Hl!'lf\o01a ~-~An'( L -Cl'{> ::'f-l'lrl<i"o ~~ h L j_ T H!gf\o'1.f;t .Po-bl:VH::~Y.:-r ·'il•:m" fOY.: T: 7 ~ C ~ff;. L -CJ, n j t 

~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·'' 
j I 
• When Ordering The Spare Parts: • 
! ! 
I In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER / 

i (ex. 81109-012-AOO) and a!so !he PARTS UST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given al the bollom righl of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL i 
j NUMBER, because there are som0 parts which have been changed. j 
i ! 
j 1lfiJ'fl $JI, ii:X O)l!F-0) :_·)i:;i f 

I
• • 

! i ::_ (!)/~ - ",I I) 7 r 1: act<" h l L' <>lmlll S~.l'o ~ = ;j:)( (!)He Ii:' g~.f., lTl1iPHfl1J ;U;!'' 8 I I 09-012-AOO) l :: ;j:)(T " L' ! 
! .g-hitc, :'.''Ii,(!);~-'/'! 7 r(!J~!!jl.E} ('i*<l!ti'iT, (jlJ;ZiL NoOOIO-Ol)X.li:, l~j;\'.jl.E}~ .:i!Hgli'!lthii:¥L'l I 

i To X., (ft!j(ml:>'.>gB.f.,(!J-g~h'~'i!'l:t,-.;,t~.g-,.,,J;,J,ti·mc=!il\T<'L'. j 
~.~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-····-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-····-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

13 ix 

1. FRAHE & HICELLANEOUS COVER COHPOllENTS . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . .. . . .. . . .. .. . . .. . .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 1 
iiI!iill . :$'!.¥Jf\!lf* 

2. FEEDER CLAHP HECHANISH COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
71-Y"ffl-::>iO'J.}(ilfl'fl,!jf* 

3. LOOPER COHPONENTS . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Jv-J\-11..!lf* 

4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 7 
.::. •Y J'\- ' *lfq'ffl,!jf* 

5. FEED HECHANISH COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
itlJlllH* 

6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ....................................... 11 
':.ll~J:Jf. *t]J!Jfl,!j(~, 

7. DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS . • .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

~lliliJfiil!llll '* 
8. NEEDLE BAR COHPONENTS ................................................................. 14 

Ml~lllll* 
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

'71 J\-'J5iffiifl)j(,Y, 
10. STOP MOTION HECHANISH COMPONENTS ...................................................... 17 

D'l5llfilllff* 
11. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS ..................•............•..................... 18 

~ t~llll fillfl!l(,f, 
12. SENSOR COHPONENTS . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • . . . • . . • . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

~jfjf\llf,f, 
13. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS ...•........................•..••..............••..............• 20 

MJm,\l,l\llf,Y, 
14. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) ............................................... 21 

;f,-$7 ::.r•JIJ 'tO'J.l\IJ(~, (1) 
15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) ............................................... 23 

;ti-$7 Yi"!) 'tO'i.fl!l(,f, (2) 
16. CAH COMPONENTS . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 25 

l} 1,fl!j(,f, 
17. INDEX COHPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

1 YT "J 'J :Zl\IJI* (1) 
18. INDEX COMPONENTS (2) ...................................•.............................. 29 

1 Y'f •y 'J :Zf!ll(,f, (2) 
19. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS ....•..........•.............•.•................................ 31 

71-Jf-;f,-Jt,f!lj(W, 
20. BR-CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ..........•.•..................•...................•.•....... 33 

BR-'Iii 'l5i l\ll m 
21. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS ................................................................ 34 

f-1 )ii; ,\l, l!ll '* 
22. FRAHE COMPONENTS .................................. ; ................................... 35 

~!ilf!ll(,f, 
23. COVER COMPONENTS ...................................................................... 37 

:h J\-llll '* 
24. COVER & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS ........................................................ 39 

:h J ~- • 11$! :Z 1 '1 'f flll fl{, 
25. SOLENOID VALVE & REGULATOR COMPONENTS ......................................•.......... 41 

!l!Jitt "If' . v :t' .:t v - -9 l!ll '* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. FEED HECHANISH COMPONENTS ............................................................. 43 
~rumim', 

21. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE & SWITCH COMPONENTS .............................................. 45 
m*i1l\IIB!liJJ · 7, 1 ·1 'fff,!jf,y, 

28. CLAMP ARH COMPONENTS .................................................................. 47 
:77/fJ'-1,ff,!jf* 

29. SET PLATE COMPONENTS .................................................................. 49 
t·1 f-. mf!llm 

30. GAUGE & STACKER GUARD COMPONENTS ...................................................... 51 
'i-') . 7-.? '1 71-tf- l"!!llf,f: 

31. CONVEYOR COHPONENTS ................................................................... 53 
:L1A'.. J'f\!l(f 

32. STACKER COMPONENTS .................................................................... 55 
7-. >' ·1 71-1\HW;,. fl f\!l f,f: 

33. STACKER CYLINDER COMPONENTS ........................................................... 57 
7-.? ·171-y 1J >?'f\!!H: 

34. MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS .............................................................. 59 
" y > 7'-7· J[.,f\!l(,Y, 

35. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ................................................................ 61 
1\t~;ti '1 :7 ;:(fl,llff 

36. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .......................................................... 63 
c Pu .1;1;mfl!!r;r, 

37. 1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .......................................................... 64 
1 /o ttmf!llm 

38. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS .................................................................. 65 
J\_:f.J[,;j-; '1 :7 7-.flllf;f, 

39. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .................................. 67 
'\.:f. 1t.-ttm · 11timMm11>11rf 

40. ASSISTANT CLAMP· LIGHT MATERIAL CLAHP & LEAD HATCH CLAMP COMPONENTS (OPTION) .........• 69 
tmBJJ-77>7' · r":tiJ-77 >7' · ffit,t:;MJ;t,:7-'7>7'Mf;f, (:off> 01 >l 

41. ASSISTANT FEED PLATE COMPONENTS ....................................................... 71 
ftt!Dh* IJ ~f\!!(;f, 

42. No. 2 PRESSER COMPONENTS ............................................................... 72 
~ 2 t'I' x.r\!lm 

43. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ............................................................... 73 
q,r_r. ·ci~~f\!lf;f, 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .................................................................. 75 
~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AHE & HICELLAHEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
1. ~$ . 71-~rulff, 

,_,4 

' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 

7 

6 

- 1 -

5 

~ 13 

35 36 

~ 
i'39 3 *'1{!1 

40 37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; ) { AMT. 

1 83101-372-SAO MACHINE ARM FRONT COVER ASH. ilH n 
f12HYIH 
t7iffil. 5X10. 5Xl 
fi3HYlt{ 

2 82038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE No. 2 
3 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl 
4 83107-372-SOO THREAD GUIDE No. 3 
5 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ?IH?i:I 3/16 L=14 
6 MAZ-08901000 ARM Y-4 1 

1 
1 

7 81241-373-SAO THROAT PLATE ASM. l\IJH '~ 
1(Htf? 8 84416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT SPRING 

9 D9317-762-TOO GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING >IH7/ti:l,1(i 1 
10 SM-6083042-CH SCREW M8 L=30 a7b,Yt¥if M8 L=30 2 
11 SM-6083542-CH SCREW M8 L=35 a'IMYHJH M8 L=35 2 
12 81105-372-000 GUIDE PIN Y-k-Z1F t'l1-IHFt'I 2 
13 Bl 106-372-0AO SET SCREW ASM. 7-k-Z1 F fil7H:I '~ 1 
14 8ME-OZ089000 ATTACHMENT PLATE 7hfJlfi{J\'; 1 
15 81104-372-ROO OIL DROP FELT R fi?l7x~f R 
16 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP t-1MIJ,1 4 
17 MAZ-08820000 MACHINE SUB BASE -Z-A 
18 MAZ-089710AO SAFETY PLATE ASM. Y/'i/11'-f '~ 
19 MAZ-08973000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALL ING BASE 71'1111'-f f1J7tf { ( 1 J 
20 MAZ-08972000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALL! NG PLATE 71'il1v- f f 1J1t H (1) 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

21 83120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Y/'i/11'-f (1) 
22 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0XO. 8 t71JH 4. 5X10.0X0.8 (2) 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t-zi:i 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
Y/P-0650876-SD WASHER 6. 5X13XO. 8 t71J•H 6. 5Xl3XO. 8 (1) 

83125-155-000 DISK SPRING '1711* (l) 

SD-0600401-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 f1iY D=6 H=4 (1) 
NM-6040001-SD NUT Yill-F -Z-:\h f (l J 
SM-0041001-SC SCREW 4X10 f7:\i:J 4X10 2 
Y/S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 11ilffil. 2 
WP-0430801-SC WASHER t71JH 2 
NM-6040001-SC NUT 7{1J-F f1)1thf 2 
G6701-164-0AO HEAD EARTH CORD ASM. 1 
G6702-164-0AO HEAD EARTH CORD ASM. 2 
WT-0430001-KN TEETHED WASHER 
83501-372-000-A OIL FELT, LARGE 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
83502-372-000-A OIL FELT, LARGE 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
83503-372-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT 
Bllll-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING 
SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
Bl120-372-000 SCREW STUD 
81110-372-000 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
81108-373-NOO SIDE COVER, LEFT 
PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN 

- 2 -

f?17-V-F 'd 
f?17-V-F '~2 
Y-:\J-F f'lffli 2 
Y17f?l)Jx!H (f{) 1 
ly/ 0. 1 
Y17f?1) h!H (f {) 1 
ly/ 0. 1 

?IH7*:1 11/64-40 L=7. 8 1 
?t-k 7x~f 1 
'),)';bl(- J!i 1 

?~t7i:I 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 
:\ f 'J!-i:J 
1,J';bJ(- :I? 1 

fii:J 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
1,i/bl(-tfi) 1 
:\1Q/Jt'/ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ECHANISH COMPONENTS 2 FEEDER CLAMP! 
1

,,,,...,11!1(,Y, 
. 7 1 - -)f ffl ':J "' q ""''"' 

. , 
'--- -- 34-

68 

- 3 -

37 

8 

9 

- ---1 
42j I 

~4541 ~~~--© ~,,,8 ! 65 I 
I ' I 

40 

I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

~,p,i ~ 
8 t / 

I 

I 66 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 11 t 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ' AMT. 

MAZ-089110AO CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. 11-ri;11;1,1;1 '' I 
2 B2546-372-000 CLAY.P LIFTING ROD 17:1Htl7f7'1 (I I 
3 SS-7150940-SP SCREW <>tH1 (21 
4 SS-9621413-SP SCREW a,!lfH (21 
5 WP-0501016-SD WASHER m (21 
6 MAZ-08912000 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER rni;mnrJ (I I 
7 GBR-01602000 SL! DE BRACKET >HFHll (I I 
8 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK J..1l)';f11' (21 
9 NS-6080210-SD NUT D1h,t1~ (21 

10 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING !N•H,XI (II 
11 SS-9091010-SP SCREW f ! 11 (21 
12 MAZ-086270AO CLA~P RELEASE LINK ASH. f;/1fJ{')3I}/' '~ II I 
13 SS-7091480-SP SCREW ''11 (I) 

14 NS-6090310-SP NUT lhfJ,t1 ~ (I I 
15 B2549-372-ROO SCREW f!l1 (I I 
16 SD-0500301-SP SCREW ''11 (I I 
17 GBR-Ol60IOOOA CLAMP RELEASE LEVER H'1!JhvX- Ill 
18 B2548-372-ROO CLAMP STOP LEVER 'f1~71t1f\!Jt- (l I 
19 GBR-01603000 STOPPER PIN J..~ 7Jl-f/ (I I 
20 SD-0550301-SP SCREW ,,19 (l I 
21 B2547-373-0NO CLA~P JAW LEVER HOLDER flmH•J1HJ (l) 
22 MAZ-089130AO CLAY.P JAW LEVER LEFT ASM. ft'/'11~11 tflj '~ III 
23 MAZ-08914000 CLA~P JAW LEVER LEFT f.t'/'11~11 tfl) Ill 
24 B2559-372-000 PIN f/ (I I 
25 MAZ-08915000 LEVER r'1V11- 11 I 
26 MAZ-08916000 SCREW N1 (l) 

27 MAZ-08917000 CLAMP PLATE SPRING LEFT 0'1<WXI tf11 11 I 
28 SS-7090410-SP SCREW <>tH1 (I I 
29 MAZ-088230AO CLA~P JAW LEVER RIGHT ASM. 0'11'1' H n (I I 
30 B2557-372-ROO CLA~P JAW LEVER RIGHT '1'11'1' H (I I 
31 B2559-372-000 PIN t'/ (I I 
32 MAZ-08829000 CLJ\c~P PLATE SPRING RIGHT OmWXI H (I I 
33 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 7'1H1 (I I 
34 82560-372-000 CLM!P STOP PIN 'J'?~1:tt1tt'I (2) 
35 SD-0640391-TP SCREW f,19 121 
36 B256l-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING itl'l'?~1Ylli (l) 

37 MAZ-0882AOOO CLAMP SIDE GUl9 fl)fjf!' (I I 
38 82553-372-000 SCREW fm 11 I 
39 NM-6860003-SC NUT l)/'t' ~ (II 
40 ~.AZ-08918000 CYLINDER SASE )FIJ/J"\-J. 11 I 
41 llX-0015000-00 CASLE CLAMP r-1~1;,1 (l I 
42 SM-6030802-TP SCREW fm (2) 
43 WP-0320501-SC WASHER m 121 
44 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 111m (2) 
45 SS-6080610-TP SCREW fm (2) 
46 PA-0601004-AO CYLINDER ft:itlf11)/f (l) 

47 PJ-0460525-03 ELBOW l-'111- (l I 
48 NM-7030510-SA NUT hf (I I 
49 MAZ-08919000 SLl9E LINK 7.7{ FIJ/~ (l I 
50 MAZ-08923000 SLIDE LINK >.11PJ:i,?t (2) 
51 SS-6081010-TP SCREW fm (2) 
52 WZ-0420350-KP SPRING WASHER XIW (2) 
53 WP-0320501-SE WASHER m (2) 
54 03149-141-EOO SPRING XI (I I 
55 SS-6081810-SP SPRING BRACKET 11m (l) 

56 NS-6080210-SP NUT hf (l) 

57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 111m (I I 
58 WP-0320501-SC WASHER m (I I 
59 MAZ-08920000 LING ROD i)m Ill 
60 MAZ-08921000 LINK SCREW 8 1J)H9 B 121 
61 MAZ-08922000 SHlELD THE L!GllT PLATE :.i-tJ?/t1 (I I 
62 SM-6030402-TP SCREW f!l1 (l) 

63 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER X!fll III 
64 WP-0320501-SC WASHER m (I I 
65 MAZ-08920AO SENSOR SWITCH ASM. o,r,f>J,f n Ill 
66 82540-372-000 HINGE PIN n:i;m1111 II I 
67 82541-372-000 SNAP RING f!ry (I I 
68 B2544-372-000 ADJUSTING BAR hH1f; 
69 82545-372-000 SPRING XI 
70 83125-012-000 NUT Hh;i hf 2 

- 4 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. LOOPE~ COKPONENTS 
il-·-J\-~I*' 

8----i 

~ 9 

10~ 

II~ 
12--i 

13~ 

I -w If r-~- --- -- ---- - -
2---J = "' .... -

I 0 

: 
3 ! ll 

i 
45!± ~,c; 

~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L _____ J 

38 

30 

- 5 -

l 
42 I 

401 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t 'j ) { AMT. 
. . . . . . . . . . -. . ···-·-······· 

1 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ?l'i7i1 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
2 B1241-373-0BO THROAT PLATE ASM. l\IJH ?~ 1 
3 B1241-373-000 THROAT PLATE J\IJH (1) 

4 B2406-373-0AO MOVING KNIFE ASM. F-Jx ?~ (1) 

5 SD-0600095-TH HINE SCREW D=6 H=O. 85 f1i1 D=6 H=O. 85 (1) 

6 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE Jj{ );\ (I) 

7 SS-7080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. 0 ?1Yt1i1 1/8-44 L=3 (2) 
8 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ?1Yt1i1 11/64-40 L=7.8 
9 B1242-373-000 NEEDLE GUARD JllJ lf1 F 1 

10 81237-373-000 YOKE SLIDE {fH 1 
11 81236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE { f3t 't'tl 
12 SS-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'i1i1 11/64-40 L=7 2 
13 81235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT {f3t 't'ilf{ 
14 81230-372-0AO LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1 fH 'i/:flJf ? ~ 1 
15 81231-372-000 PIN {fHbA JOY? (1) 

16 B1230-372-000 THREAD HADLER LENGTHWISE ARM 1 fH 'i/:flJf (1) 

17 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 f1i1 D=6. 35 H=2. 4 (1) 

18 81232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER { fHbA JO (I) 

19 81239-372-000 LOOPER IY-JI 1 
20 CS-0790721-TH THRUST DEFENSE D=7. 94 W=7X7Xf1Jt D=7. 94 W=7 1 
21 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. 1 ?!Vft1i1 9/64-40 L=6. 1 (1) 

22 81234-372-0AO LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM ASM. {f3t 'ilb?bA n 1 
23 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3. 5 fJi1 11/64-40 L=3. 5 (2) 
24 81233-372-000 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE IY-JI f')'/11? 1 
25 SS-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.0 fJi1 15/64-28 L=4 (2) 
26 81228-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM REAR { f3'tbA 1 
27 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=2. 8 fJi111/64-40 L=2.8 (2) 
28 B1227-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IY-M? ?lHIY 1 
29 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO. 5 fJi1 15/64-28 L=lO. 5 2 
30 Bl219-373-BOO LOOPER SHAFT JV-11-1? 1 
31 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D= 11. 11 W= 1 o X7Xf1Jt D=ll. 11 W=lO 1 
32 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 fH9 1/4-40 L=5 (1) 

33 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3. 0 fH1 1/4-40 L=3 ( 1) 

34 B1224-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (Bl i1J1f1!« 8 1 
35 SS-8660612 SCREW 1/4-40 L=6. 0 fH1 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
36 81215-372-AOO THRUST BALL BEARING 1-~1? X7Xf <79/F 1 
37 B1222-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSH I NG, REAR 11<-M? IJ~o)?JY 1 
38 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO. 5 fJ*1 15/64-28 L=lO. 5 1 
39 B1221-373-NAO WORM WHEEL ASM. IJt-AMPt? ?~ 1 
40 81221-373-NOO WORM IJt-A (1) 

41 81220-372-000 CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR IJt-AMI? (1) 

42 SS-6660712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.0 t7*9 1/4-40 L=7 (2) 
43 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6. 0 fH1 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 

- 6 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4• ~:,PE~ & TllREAD TENS IO 
- ~ !\- . *illl'f!Mlffi H COMPONENTS 

61 

~2 
.J 

5 
6~~ 

9-A 

10~ 
11-1i 

12~ 

14 

3 

13 

38 
44 

- 7 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ) j AMT. 

SS-715I2IO-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L•l2 7it;jJ 15/64-28 L•l2 
2 B2038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 2 fi2 ifl)ti 
3 SD-079I271-SP HINGE SCREW D•7. 94 ll•I2. 7 f)i9 0•7. 94 !1° I 2. 7 
4 NS-60802IO-SP NUT 1/8-44 U1!Jtif I/8-44 2 
5 B2035-372-000 NUT :111- jf1;!ff) t1 f 
6 B2031-372-0AO THREAD NIPPER ASM. :, JI- ~ ~ 

7 B2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD :111- H11t!t') 

8 B2037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING t 11111111 
9 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW :111- t.1111111 91 

10 SD-0402001-TP SCREW D•4 H•20 f)i1 D•4 H•20 
11 B2029-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK SPRING :111- !117 Iii 
I2 B2028-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK :.111- !117 
13 SD-0791501-SP HINGE SCREW D•7. 94 H•I5. O f)i' D•7. 94 H•I5 
14 B2025-372-0BO THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM. iHiHiv~- n 
I5 B2040-373-000 THREAD GUIDE HfiH1Y1I- H7't1 
16 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•4.6 ?;!t;jJ 9/64-40 L•4. 6 
17 B2024-372-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L HI ifDti 2 
18 B2012-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN :111- t.1111111 t') 
19 SS-6I20930-TP SCREW 3/I6-28 L•9.0 tH9 3/I6-28 L•9 1 
20 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0. 5XI t;Hi 5X10. 5Xl 2 
21 B201 I -372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK :,11- 3-F-J< 
22 B2010-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR Hfl?>v1I- i-f-n 
23 B2004-372-000 NIPPER BAR iffi?> fiH1b) 
24 SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L•9.0 tjiJ 3/I6-28 L•9 
25 B20I9-372-0AO TENSION POST ASM. H2 1 ft.?»? n I 
26 B3116-I25-000 TENSION NUT Hfl?> hf (1) 

27 B3I20-I25-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER Hfl?>t; bif)fl (1) 

28 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING. NO. 2 Hfi?> Iii (1) 

29 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER Hfl?>f; Hr (1) 

30 B20I6-372-000 TENS ION DI SC Hfl?> f; (2) 
31 B20I9-372-000 TENSION POST NO. 2 Hfl?>f? (1) 
32 B2020-372-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN fi?>t; ?!>f? (1) 

33 NS-6160520-SP NUT I/4-24 01b)f1f 1/4-24 (!) 

34 PS-0200142-KO SPRING PIN 2.0X14 ~11l)rt') 2. OX14 
35 SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L•9.0 t;jJ 3/16-28 L•9 
36 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0. 5Xl tHO 5Xl0. 5Xl 
37 B2009-372-000 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER fl?>H ?b>H 
38 B20I5-372-0AO THREAD TENS I ON ASM. <NO. 1) fi l if fl?> " 1 
39 B3I25-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT iffi?> hf (1) 

40 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO. l fiI iffl?>lli (I) 
41 B20I6-372-000 TENSION DISC iffl?> fj (2) 
42 B20I5-372-000 THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. l fi1 Hfl?>f? (1) 
43 B20I4-372-000 THREAD BU !DE fil jff•?>f; 7)t{f? 
44 SS-41512I5-SP SCREW t~i9 I5/64-28 L•I2 
45 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. I fil HDti 
46 B2005-373-0AO NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK ,,,,,;, 7)t{fi '' l 
47 B2005-373-000 NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK iff•?> f•?<i;, 7)t1f1 (I l 
48 SS-9I5I420-TP BOLT I5/64-28 L•I4 01tli~f I5/64-28 L~l4 (l) 

49 NS-6I503IO-SP NUT I5/64-28 a1bit1f I5/64-28 (l) 

50 B2006-372-000 ADJUSTING SCREW iff•?> f•l<1b) 7)tJPI 
51 WP-0480B56-SP WASHER 4.8X8. 4X0.8 t;fffi 4.8X8.4XO. 8 2 
52 SS-6I2I610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L"I5. 5 t;iJ 3/16-28 L•l5.5 
53 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8XB. 4X0.8 t;f6i 4. 8XB. 4XO. 8 2 
54 SS-6I21050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L•9, 5 t;jp 3/I6-28 L•9.5 
55 B200B-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING Hfl?> t.?;,b/ t.1l1J1li 
56 B2007-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW flH1b/ bMlli P 
57 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI t;Uj 3. 7X8Xl 
58 NS-6080340-SP NUT I/8-44 01b)h f 1/8-44 
59 SD-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW 0•7.94 11•8. O f)jY D•7. 94 H0 8 
60 B2001-372-0AO NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM. f/bHI I' 
6I B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD M¥-b~-

62 WP-05010I6-SD WASHER 5XI0.5Xl t;ffi 5XIO. 5Xl 

- 8 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FE!F:[) .,, H ECHA .,, 
l!i IJ /M!f3·; "•Sit CO "' lfl"fJNF:NTS 

4/ 

40 
'-

39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; ) { AMT. 

B2529-373-NOO FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON >3? ¥913? ~Jtt1 >9{9 1 
2 82529-373-NOB FEED PLATE, MIDDLE BUTTON fi?f9/3? ~Jtt1>9{9 1 
3 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl t 'iif/U. 5Xl0. 5X 1 2 
4 SS-9120643-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a,b,f~f 3/16-28 L=6 2 
5 B2524-372-000 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK 3JHI) »11, n 1 
6 B2525-373-NOO CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR 3JHI) »I 1 
7 82526-372-000 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN 3JH 11 1111' 
8 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 D1bH1 f 1/4-24 
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LING HIJlt/?-7 1)/, 

10 SD-0640961-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=9. 6 fll:I D=6. 35 H=9. 6 1 
11 B2521-372-000 STUD H IJll)l- 6M :I' 1 
12 B2519-372-000 INTERMED I CONNECTING LINK H 1) IJ ,, 1 
13 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t'ilf/U. 5X10.5Xl 1 
14 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 D1Mt1f 3/16-28 
15 B2513-372-000 INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTION LINK HHIJ f;H7 v1l-f{ 1 
16 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4. 8 f1i1 D=6. 35 H=4. 8 1 
17 B2515-372-000 HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING Ht,11 f;H7v1l- 1 
18 SS-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 f~l:I 9/64-40 L=9 2 
19 82507-372-000 CAM ROLL JD 2 
20 82511-372-0AO LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. HHI) Vil- '~ 1 
21 B2512-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BLOCK HH11 f;H7n (1) 

22 B2508-372-000 CAM ROLL SCREW STUD HIJbk JD:I' 2 
23 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD HIJ;I' 2 
24 B2563-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE HHl))flJI\'; 
25 B2564-372-000 PLATE BASE 'ft,QJfQX; fQ7?-r{ 
26 B2565-372-000 STOPPER 'ft'Q f3?t7vX- lf1X-
27 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 tq:i 3/16-28 L=6 2 
28 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1b,t1f 15/64-28 1 
29 B2531-372-000 SET SCREW 'l/1 HIJ;I' f)l:I 1 
30 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4. 8 r1i1 D=6. 35 H=4. 8 2 
31 B2519-372-000 INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK H iJIJ ,, 1 
32 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 f;i:i 15/64-28 L=20 I 
33 B2510-372-000 CROSSWISE FEED LEVER 3JHIJ Vil- 1 
34 B2501-372-000 CAM SHAFT bk:I' 1 
35 B2530-372-0AO CAM BOSS H1Jb1 ¥1 '~ 2 
36 SS-8680810-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 fJi:I 9/32-28 L=8 (4) 
37 B2502-372-000 CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT ) ?JI. 1 
38 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO. 5 fJi:i 15/64-28 L=l0.5 2 
39 82505-373-000 CROSSUISE FEED CAM t:i.? n1Jbk 1 
40 SS-8681412-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=13. 5 fJi:I 9/32-28 L=13. 5 5 
41 · B2506-373-AOO LENGTHWISE FEED CAM 'll1H1Jb1 A 
42 82503-372-000 CAM SHAFT BUSHING. LEFT »1:1' np, tr11 1 
43 82523-373-NOO HINGE SCREW 3JHI) tit1i;1 1 
44 B2522-373-NOO FEED PLATE n1Jf{ 

- 10 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
'.l I~ l: If . *tJJ I) f}!lf;f, 

38 

56 

59~ ~55 

60--t'"tli 
57 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ' j AMT. 

84412-373-NOO LI FT! NG LEVER ttrfV1I-
2 81407-372-000 BUSHING Mt? 3;f;;, '1'1,!H 
3 B1408-373-NOO NEEDLE BAR LEVER Nn;3;f?b' )1'1' 
4 B4419-372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPRING ttrfVll- t ,11•)11; 
5 B4418-372-000 WASHER HYfvil- t ,1l•J1IHH 
6 SD-0641322-TP HINGE SCREW D0 6. 35 H0 13. 2 ''*' D-6. 35 H-13. 2 
7 B4411-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK ttrl'H 
8 B4410-372-000 SLIDING ROLLER tHfH AiiFDH 
9 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-6. 0 fiii 1/4-40 L-6 

10 64405-372-000 ECCENTRIC CAM 
HYf '""" 11 SS-8660612-TP SCREW l/4-40 L-6. O f!P l/4-40 L-6 2 

12 B440l-373-NAO BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD ASM. HYf71?o,f J' l 
13 B440l-373-NOO BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD tHf7l?lo, f Ill 
14 64402-373-NOO I. I FTI NG HOCK tf7f7,, 111 

15 SD-0640271-TP HINGE SCREW ,,p (2) 
16 WP-0•151026-SH WASHER tHH (l) 

17 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D-5 H-7. 2 ''*' D-5 H-7. 2 11 I 
18 B4403-373-NOO LIFTING HOOK SPRING HYf7d 111 (1) 

19 B1506-352-000 SUSPENSION SCREW B bJllJ ll!H B (l) 

20 NS-6120310-SP BUT 3/16-28 o,blhf 3/26-28 (l) 

21 CS-0950816-SH THRUST COLLAR D-9.5 W0 8 ;;;f;t D0 9. 5 W0 8 2 
22 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L0 3. 5 f!li l l/64-40 L0 3. 5 4 
23 B4404-372-000 LEVER SHAFT tHf 111101 f 91 l 
24 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-10.5 f!;9 15/64-28 L-10.5 2 
25 B4408-372-000 LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK tHfH 'I'' 
26 B4406-372-000-A LIFTING LINK SPRING ROD HYf DHo, f 
27 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/26-28 L0 15. 5 ti!i 3/16-28 L-15.5 
28 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D0 6.35 H0 4. 7 f,p D0 6. 35 11°4. 7 
29 SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D-6. 35 H-2.1 f,p D-6. 35 H-2. 1 
30 #01 WP-0704516-SP WASHER 7X20X4.5 tlfH* 7X20X4. 5 
31 #01 WP-0703516-SP WASHER 7X20X3. 5 tlff* 7X20X3. 5 
32 #01 WP-0704016-SP WASEHR 7X20X4 t7'8* 7X20X4 
33 #01 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7. 5Xl9Xl. 5 tlfHi 7. 5X19Xl. 5 2 
34 #01 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8Z5X22. OX!. 8 tlfHi 8. 5X22Xl. 8 2 
35 B4420-373-000 CUSHION 1~f'; ,,131 2 
36 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7. 5Xl9Xl.5 tlfHi 7. 5Xl9Xl.5 
37 MAZ-08826000 SPRING 1tfi',113i'rlt. 
38 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT 1ll?t¥-
39 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L-11 a,hll}f 15/64-28 L0 ll 
40 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D-6.35 H-3. 2 f)ii D-6. 35 H-3. 2 
41 B2401-373-NOO THREAD TRIMMING LINK 1H'I 1))1 
42 82412-373-NOO CONTROL PLATE 1ftilhH71I' 
43 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 01!Jtlf 3/16-32 
44 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7. 94 H0 6 f'I' D0 7. 94 H-6 
45 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl3Xl tlff* 6. 2Xl3Xl 2 
46 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L0 12 7}t;ii 15/64-28 L-12 2 
47 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H0 3. 2 f)P 0°6. 35 11°3. 2 
48 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D0 6.35 H0 3 f)!i D0 6. 35 H0 3 
49 82403-373-NOO CONNECTING PLATE, REAR HH v)t1~'(?)o) 
50 B2402-373-NOO THREAD TRIMMING LBVER 1 ftil ;11-
51 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 o,bJtlf 3/16-32 
52 B2413-373-NOO CONNECTlNG METAL HH v)t1 bH 
53 SD-0630272-SP HINGE SCREW f)!i D-6.35 H-3. 2 
54 B2404-373-NOO CONNECTlNG PLATE, FRONT Ht>! v)t11ll71) I 
55 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER 11i10 2 
56 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 o,;1t,f 15/64-28 2 
57 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 tlfl! 6. 1X11X2 
58 B2405-373-NOO THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE i H•Jv1l-f1 
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 P1blt1f 15/64-28 
60 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L0 14 7~t;i, 11/64-40 L-14 2 

Nole Ci:Hcl #01. .... Selective parl ill!Rilll.11. 

- 12 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~~1J'1!11Mlf* 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

B1203-372-000 
2 Bl204-373-NOO 
3 B1246-372-000 
4 B1205-372-000 
5 B1202-372-000 
6 SS-8110750-SP 
7 SS-8150410-SP 
8 B1243-372-000 
9 B1206-372-000 

10 B1207-372-000 
11 SS-6152440-SP 
12 WP-0621026-SP 
13 B1208-372-000 
14 B1210-373-NAO 
15 81211-372-000 
16 Bl212-372-000 
17 B1213-373-NOO 
18 B1210-373-NOO 
19 SS-5150510-SP 
20 B1214-373-NOO 
21 SS-8701042-TP 
22 SS-8701782-TP 
23 NS-6150430-SP 
24 Bl215-372-BOO 
25 SS-8151150-SP 
26 Bl216-372-000 
27 B1218-372-000 
28 B1217-372-0AO 
29 SS-8660612-TP 
30 B1201-373-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BALL LARGE 
PULLY INSERT 
BALL SMALL 
SPRING 
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 
NEEDLE BEARING 
GREASE RETAINING WICK 
RETAINING WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 
WASHER 6.2X9.5Xl 
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH DISC 
CROSSING DISC ASM. 
STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A) 
STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) 
CROSSING DISC PAWL SHAFT 
CROSSING DISC 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 
CROSSING DISC WASHER 
SCREW 5/16-24 L=lO.O 
SCREW 5/16-24 L=l7.0 
NUT 15/64-28 
THRUST BALL BEARING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT 
PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING. LEFT 
DRIVING GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.0 
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT 

- 13 -

7 

I { AMT. 

H-f-j, 
H?f-j, ?'ff{ 
h?lJ!f f-j, 
lf,?)llf 
H-1-IJ 
flf? 11/64-40 L=6. 5 
flf? 15/64-28 L=4 1 
>Fl-,7 1111 2 

""' 71;fl 7'j,f 
li>9l 717FI 7,j,f t-x 
t7f9 15/64-28 L=23.5 2 
t7Y5* 6. 2X9. 5Xl 2 
H- ,,,,1 1 
l!!flbl. " l 
li!fl 11 A (1) 

litfl 11 B (1) 

Y!fl3? 11?1 (2) 
l!!flbl. (1) 

f7Xf9 15/64-28 L=5 (1) 

l!!flbl. 15* (!) 

flf9 5/16-24 L=lO 3 
flf9 5/26-24 L=17 1 
01blt,f 15/64-28 2 
H-?I X7Xf '7'111 
flf9 15/64-28 L=l0.5 2 
H-91 llj, 'f 
H-91 IH tfiJ 
f?Ml-7 A " 1 
fl*9 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
H-91 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
&tt~f* 

8---i 
10 11 12 13 

2-~ 

6 :~---., 
r ___ l _1 C JI 
I ~ I 
1 7 _Jj1!) I 
I_ - ~ ~ ~ - - _J 

5--r-i 

4---i 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 MTQ-70081600 
2 83113-373-NOO 
3 SS-7080510-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
......... ······················· 

NEEDLE TQX7 #16 
NEEDLE BAR BRACKET 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 5 

4 B1401-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR 
5 B1403-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
6 B3112-372-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
7 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 
8 Bl402-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. UPPER 
9 Bl406-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK 

10 Bl409-372-000 NEEDLE BAR LEVER 
11 SS-9151630-CP SCREW 15-64-28 L=l5. 5 
12 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 
13 Bl411-372-AOO WASHER 
14 Bl412-372-0AO BALL JOINT UPPER ASM. 
15 B1413-372-000 CLAMP SCREW 
16 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 
17 Bl414-372-0AO CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
18 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
19 NS-6680480-SP NUT 9/32-28 
20 B1416-373-NAO BALL JOINT, ECCENTRIC ASM. 
21 Bl418-372-000 CLAMP SCREW LOWER 
22 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.0 
23 SS-8660942-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8. 5 
24 Bl419-372-000 OIL WICK 

- 14 -

~~ 
·~. 

t 

r - - - - -1 

I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
r--17 

18 1 
I 

I I 
I // 

L~l9 

'; i 1 

111) TQX7 # 16 
111Jf?H 
?~t7iP 1/8-44 L=4. 5 
J\l)f-

J\l)f- 1? HI~ 
}\1)(-j';l:'/ 

t7iP 9/64-40 L=l2 
111Jf- ?9H1' 
111H(-ft 7.HFn 
J\IJf- 3-Fbl 
D1bff~f 15/64-28 
DiMh f 15/64-28 
'11~ I:';; l/ff* A 
'7/~DiF 1a- ~~ 
'11~01 F :ia- :irp 
DibHi f 9/32-28 ,,,,,_ n 
ly/ 

Diiftif 9/32-28 t!Q*p 
~1:i1t,?r1»k r11? 
'7/fDi F f1 1i*' 
fH:I 1/4-40 L=6 
fiiP 1/4-40 L=8. 5 
'11~01 F 111 

AMT. 

1 
1 

1 
1 

(1) 

1 
2 

1 
1 

(2) 

1 
(0. 3) 

l 
1 

(2) 
(1) 

(1) 

(0. 1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

I 
I 

I 
I 

/ 24 
I 

I . 

'-, 
' ', 

', 
.................................. 

301- 29 

41 

32 

00 
0 

39~ 

40---& 

2 

I 
I 

I 

31 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

33 

', 

9 

..................... 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

', 
' ', 

I 

) 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

34 

- 15 -

6 

11 

46 

13 

19 

48 @-17 
16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I j 1 AMT. 
................. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -. . 

1 MAZ-02403000 WIPER SOLENOID BASE COVER 911l-11tJH f1J1H1b1l- 1 
2 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-0 L=32 <l;t7*' 11/64-40 L=32 3 
3 MAZ-02502000 WIPER SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 9{n-11t/1F fQ1tf1 
4 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 t~J*' M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
5 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8.4XO. 8 t71ffl 4.8X8. 4X0.8 2 
6 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13XI t7\llH 6. 2X13XI 
7 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 <Jit7*' 15/64-28 L=12 I 
8 G5413-161-000 WIPER SENSOR BRACKET 9 { llt /ff 1) 1111 1 
9 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO. 5 <it7*' 9/64-40 L=lO. 5 2 

10 G5415-161-000 WIPER SENSOR PLATE GUIDE 911l-t1f1!1ff1F I 
11 EA-9500BOl-OO CABLE BAND 1H11!1F 2 
12 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 <it7*' 11/64-40 L=IO. 5 I 
13 MA0-12502000 ARM SIDE COVER LEFT 1?JIH tfiJ I 
14 GBR-01651000 FREE BUSHING ''!111'1, 1 
15 SM-4031601-SB SCREW M3XO. 5 L=l6 t~J*' M3XO. 5 L=16 2 
16 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t711f*;ff.t«i M3 2 
17 NM-6030001-MB NUT M3X0.5 01bH1f M3XO. 5 2 
18 MA0-125030AO L-SWITCH DETECTING PLATE ASM. L X11ft/'J,1Jl/ ?~ 1 
19 MA0-71012000 SWITCH NAME PLATE B M 1fJ{ II/ B 
20 MAZ-089860AO WIPER SOLENOID AS~ 9{1l-11t/1F ?~ 1 
21 NM-6043212-SB NUT M4XO. 7 01b?t1f M4XO. 7 2'J, (2) 
22 WS-0410002-KS SPRING WASHER 11*'15* (1) 

23 MAT-80115TOO PLUNGER STOPPER WASHER 1'7,,1-:1 h MIH (1) 

24 H\V-5F18Sl2-28 TWO-CORE CORD 2'11h1?HJ-F ( 1. 1) 
25 D2118-555-BOO-A BLUNGER 111,1- (1) 

26 MAT-80113TOO WIPER MAGNET SPRING 9111<1*1 f1!* (1) 

27 RE-0901110-KO PLUNGER STOPPER RING 11191 fJ9 (1) 

28 MAZ-08801000 WI PER MAGNET 91Jl<H1 f (1) 

29 D2107-555-BOO WIPER LINK SHAFT A 91 J!IJ ,,.,, A 1 
30 RE-025000-KO E RING 2. 5mm E 1) I?' 2. 5mm 2 
31 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK 9{111)/? 1 
32 G5414-161-000 WIPER SENSOR PLATE 9{ llt/fll/ 1 
33 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 01b?hf 11/64-40 2 
34 MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE 91 llFH 1 
35 WS-0521010-KP SPRING WASHER 5. 2X8. 2Xl 11;1n 5. 2X8. 2Xl .1 
36 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll. 5 t7*9 3/46-28 L=ll. 5 1 
37 MAZ-02506000 WIPER 9{Jl 1 
38 SS-4090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4. 5 <Jit7*9 9/64-40 L=4.5 2 
39 MAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING 9{JlHHll* 
40 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 f7:\l' 3/32-56 L=2.8 2 
41 SS-7090520-TP SCREW <Jit7*9 2 
42 HX-0015000-0E CABLE CLAMP t-11;?1/1 2 
43 SS-6111052-TP SCREW t7*9 1 
44 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 11i1n 1 
45 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7'!/H 1 
46 SS-4110815-SP SCREW Mi9 6 
47 MAZ-089850AO WIPER SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 9{Jl'rlfM1f ?; 1 
48 MAZ-089810AO MACHINE STOP SWITCH ASM. ; 'll'l1!1M 1f ? ~ 1 

- 16 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~lli'~f* 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
.............. 

#01 82605-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD 
2 PD-0201000-0B SPLIT PIN 
3 82604-373-NOO CROSSING HOOK 
4 SS-6151340-TP FillISTER HEAD SCREW 
5 WP-0651056-SD WASllHR 6. 5X11Xl 
6 82602-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER 
7 82606-373-NOO STOP MOTION SPRING 
8 82607-280-000 WASHER 
9 82608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION 

10 88220-804-000 WASHER 
11 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 
12 82601-373-NOO CROSSING SHAFT 
13 82611-373-NOO PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER 
14 82603-372-000 SCREW 
15 SS-8151570-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15. 0 
16 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 
17 SD-0680271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 80 H=2. 7 
18 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 
19 B2615-372-000 STOP SCREW 
20 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 
21 SS-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
22 82614-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER 
23 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET 
24 SS-9150860-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
25 B2608-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN 
26 B2609-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING 
27 82610-372-000 SCREW STUD 
28 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 

17 -

t I ! 1 

'ltfl y,,,,,, 
ry1Jt'1 2X10 
'ltf/39 11) 
?~tH9 

tWH 6. 5X11Xl 
'ltfl 1v-i. 
'ltf/Jlt 
'ltf/llt?t 
H-11.'11,; 
771 ?1'1t-
a 1bH1 f 9/32-28 
'ltf/9) 
H?1-1J t'l'ltH 
'ltfl1-f f!J'ltP 
flt9 15/64-28 L=15. 0 
01b?t1f 15/64-28 
flt9 D=6. 8 H=2. 7 
01b?t1f 15/64-28 
H-1//f t'; 
a1b)t1f 15/64-28 

AMT. 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
4 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

a1b?f~f 15/64-28 L=115 
H-111? 
H-1//? fl/1tf1 
a1b?f~f 15/64-28 L=8 
'ltf/1-f t 1/ll/Jlf flt'/ 
'ltf/11!-l. h/11//lt 
'ltfl1-f t.111J1lt flP 
01b?t1f 15/64-28 

2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS 
H~UlliPflllti 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T I 0 N 

SD-1127321-SP HINGE SCREW D•l2. 70 11•3. 2 
2 82643-372-000 SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE 
3 82638-372-000 FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD 
4 82637-372-000 FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD 
5 82636-372-000 SPEED SLOWING LEVER 
6 SD-0791331-SP HINGE SCREW D•7.94 H•l3.3 
7 82639-372-0AO FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM. 
8 82639-372-000 FRICTION PLATE HOLDER 
9 82640-372-000 SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE 

10 83211-232-000 POSIT ION ING PIN 
11 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 

I J j 

fltJ D•l2. 7 H·3.2 
<f1U ti 1l>J1lt 
"lt1U b!fl11 
<f1H< ;Hfn 
3fi-1 v1t-
flt1 D•7. 94 11•13. 3 
"11111/ f1)1tfj I' 
<f"l19 fl1H1 
31:'1-? <f'111 
?t-A h-lH btll:'I 
O•blt•f 11/64-40 

12 82619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM ROLL /llJbX h?t1 JU 
13 82618-372-0AO STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASM. N!bX h?"1 JO?f I' 
14 SS-9202443-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L•24 a,b1•1tf 5/16-18 L=24 
15 82621-373-N80 STITCH ADJUSTING CAM /llJbX hi"1bA 
16 82621-373-NAO STITCH ADJUSTING CAM ASM. /llJbX t.?;,bA l-11? 
17 82623-372-000 STOP MOT ION CAM SHOE /llJbX t.i;,U 
18 82624-372-000 SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE /llJbX f3?"7H fltJ 
19 82625-372-000 STOP MOTION CAM KNOB ll'JbX h?t'I 'I?' 
20 82626-372-000 SPRING /llJbX h?t1 'l?Utt 
21 SD-0481451-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 80 H•l4. 5 flt? D•4.8 H=l4.5 
22 SS-8150912-TH SCREW flP 
23 82629-372-000 STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR. MIDDLE MbX h?t'I nH"l(f,?l 
24 82628-372-000 SCREW STUD frbl Mlt<9' 
25 82633-373-NOO STITCH SELECTING LEVER. LARGE MbX h?t1 '1Hfil 
26 82630-372-000 STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR. LARGE . /llJbX h?t'I Mlt"l(fj) 
27 82631-372-000 SCREW MbX h?t1 M~< tttJ 
28 82632-372-000 ROLL MbX hi"1Mlt<f1 JU 
29 82634-372-000 STITCH SELECTING LATCH MbX h?t1v1l-<1•?) 
30 SD-0640961-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H•9.6 fltJ D•6.35 H•9.6 
31 82635-372-SAO SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL 3fj-y <f1flt< 
32 SM-8061002-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L•l0.5 flt? 15/64-28 L•lO. 5 
33 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 a1blfltf 11/64-40 L=9. 5 
34 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t?ffft 5Xl 0. 5Xl 
35 SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L•l2 t;t? 1/8-44 L=l2 
36 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 U1bH1f 1/8-44 

- 18 -

AMT. 

1 
l 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

(2) 

( 1) 
1 

(1) 

(I) 

(1) 

( 1) 
(1) 

(I) 

(2) 

2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. SENSOR COMPONENTS 
~ffill!lf,j\ 

5 

9 
15 

14 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

MAZ-08941000 
MAZ-08943000 
MAZ-08942000 
G5312-162-000 
G5313-162-000 
G5314-162-000 
G5316-162-000 
NS-6110350-SP 
SS-2090550-TP 
SS-1061010-SP 
SS-6090420-SP 
WS-0410002-KN 
MAZ-089840AO 
SM-4030401-SC 
WP-0320501-SC 
G5317-162-000 
MAZ-089830AO 
SM-1020801-SD 
HX-0012300-00 
SM-0040601-SA 
SS-6090810-SP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
HX-0015000-0A 
SM-0040601-SA 

3 
2 

4 f 
7 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SENSOR SUPPORT PLATE 
SENSOR SPRING 
SCREW 
ELECTRODE A 
FRICTION PLATE 
INSTALLING PLATE 
ELECTRODE B 
NUT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=lO 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
SPRING WASHER M4 
SENSOR SWITCH 
SCREW 
WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 M3 
SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
PHASE DETECTIVE SWITCH ASM. 
SCREW 
WIRE BINDER 
SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
WIRE BINDER 
SCREW 

- 19 -

19 

t-25 
Jw-24 

t '; J ~ 

}/71) ;IJ'rlf~')Jll 

} / 71); IJ'r ';f Iii 

flP 
flt•' A 
f1l';ll/ 

f1J1'rH 
flt;~ B 
hf 
<~Y;t.'J 9/64-40 L5 
Y;i') 3/32-56 L=lO 
t;i') 9/64-40 L=4 
1!*'16* M4 
~ Hv'rlfM 1f 
f/t;HJ*'J 
t;'fff* 3.2X7X0.5 M3 
~-H/Vf1J7'ril/ 

IJMf'rlfM 1f 
YH'J 
'r-1;,?1),1 
f;;\*') 
t;*:; 9/64-40 L=7.5 
11*'16* 
t;'fff*~fff<X. M4 
'r-1Mlh1 
f;;\*') 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 

1 
2 

2 
2 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 
Ii ll!lJl.r>ll f% 

2 

6 

4 

7 8 9 

14 15 16 17 18 

____ _[ ___ , 

13 ~ 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

#01 B7101-373-NOO MOTOR PULLY (50HZ 1500SPM) 
#02 87102-373-NOO MOTOR PULLY (60HZ 1500SPM) 

SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 10. 5 
Bl421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD 
82414-373-000 GAUGE 
B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 
89109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 
89111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER SMALL 
89112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) 
89113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) 
89143-372-000 WRENCH (7X8) 
B9121-012-0AO 01 LER ASM. 
89140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH BAR, MIDDLE 
89141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL 
B9142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH LARGE 
GCT-02905000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 
MTQ-70081604 NEEDLE TQX7 #16-4 

Note(i±ac) #01 .... For 50Hz 50Hz ffl 
60Hz ffl #02 .... For 60Hz 

- 20 -

: ~ ~ ~ ~ : 
~--------' 

r I J 1 AMT. 

f-1-1-• (50HZ, 1500SPM) 1 
f-1-1-• (50HZ. 1500SPM) 1 
<Ji> 15/64-28 L=l0.5 2 
)\l);ji'-bJ\-

F-Jx 1fY?t f-> 1 
1itt1nJ 1 
FH1t- <Hl 
F7111- (hlJ) 1 
FH1t- (1•1Jl 1 
'l31Jf'f Xllt (f{) 1 
1)31Jf'f Xllt (y3IJ) 1 
1)31Jf'f Xllt (7X8) 1 
711't1 '~ 
a1hfH Xllt (4~1)) 1 
a1htf!J Xllt (3~1)) 1 
a1hNIJ Xllt (6~1)) 1 
a1htflJ Xllt (2~ 1)) 1 

n• TQX7 #16-4 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) 
;t-? :.;'fl) -ti.i'J.11!11* (1) 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRI P T I 0 N , i AMT. 

165-52507 ARM SHAFT 7-41' 
2 165-52705 SPRING ~1Jt~ ~;?J?1ti 

3 165-53109 LINK ;11t;,,?J?•M 
4 165-57209 PIN fl?3?t' E •),flt 
5 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 o1!lt1f M4XO. 7 1'' 
6 165-53000 HINGE SCREW (1) ,,?,?v11-r,;1 Ol 
7 165-53604 OSCILLATING LEVER 1•?H~-

8 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L"S flf1 M5X0.8 L"6 2 
9 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR 7-A11bi-

10 165-53406 HINGE SCREW (2) ,,?,?v~-f'H 2 
11 165-53505 ROLLER ~lJf~D-j-

12 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 01!lt1f M4XO. 7 l'' 
13 165-53802 CAM ROLLER SHAFT o-7-11 f•J1111 
14 165-53703 SHAFT (1) 11 ( 1) 1 
15 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 797&11?t 2 
16 165-54107 DRIVING ARM )/tf<1•?fl-A 
17 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L"15 Olhl1t0f 
18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. IX8.5Xl.3 ~lfffl 5. 1X9. 2Xl.3 
19 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 tlfffl lHI<~ M5 
20 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L"25 o,;JnUf 
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8. 5Xl. 3 1lHffl 5. 1X9. 2Xl. 3 
22 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 tlfffl JHI<» M5 
23 165-54206 HOOK )/if<7f7l) 
24 GBR-01160000 ROLLER a-; 
25 GBR-01161000 NUT O-j flt1f 
26 GBR-01184000 TENSION SPRING f1~!A H1111 
27 165-53901 HOOK 11H<7-47,f 
28 165-53208 SPRING ;•Jt;1'?'•MI 
29 165-53307 HOOK ;•)h11) 
30 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 o,;H, f M5XO. 8 1'' 
31 165-58900 TURNING LEVER ;,;;v~-

32 165-56805 COLLAR ?f? 
33 165-50501 BOLT 2 h?l,11?HH2 
34 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1lHffl M4 
35 WP-0430BOO-SC WASHER tlfff Jfl<f, M4 
36 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 o1!1t1f M4XO, 7 1'' 
37 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL ;,;;v1HJJH 2 
38 165-54503 SHAFT '"f 
39 165-59007 TURNING ARM t,bi7-h 
40 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L"5 fll1 M4XO. 7 L"5 2 
41 165-59106 CLAMP RELEASE ARM 11'1bi1• 1 
42 165-55708 HOOK A !!1'7-477' A 
43 HM-6040001-SC NUT M4 U1blt1f M4XO. 7 1,, 
44 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING l1'1U1'>1/llt 
45 165-55807 HOOK B bi1•7-A11I B 
46 165-55401 CLAMP RELEASE ARM )j)1bi9•7-• 
47 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L"6 flf1 M5X0.8 L"6 2 
48 GBR-11101000 SUPPORT PLATE Mb1?rf1 1 
49 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L"lO 01bl7t,•f M4XO. 7 L"lO 3 
50 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ~lfO M4 3 
51 WP-0430800-SC WASHER tlfff Jfl<• M4 3 
52 165-50006 BRACKET ,t,l·ilt,f-17tlf 
53 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L"8 u,;11ti&f M4XO. 7 L"8 
54 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1llfHI M4 
55 WP-0430800-SC WASHER tlYQI JD?<• M4 
56 165-55906 MAIN BODY *'li1v-> 
57 SM-6063002-TP SCREW MS L0 30 n,1?1{ ~l?t f 1;1 3 
58 165-56706 BEARING >F•'r'J'f 
59 GBR-11104000 SENSOR BRACKET ;,t11h f 2 
60 GBR-118470AO SENSOR ;,, 
61 GBR-11102000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE t'ff'J1HI 
62 GBR-118420AO SENSOR 'Of 
63 GBR-11103000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE t"f'!1HI 

- 22 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) 
;f,-)1 / '91) t.?,i.rMlf* (2) 

- 23 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ) AMT. 

I 165-51103 TURNING LEVER BOSS ;,;;v~-•-x 

2 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L0 6 fl*; M5X0.8 L0 6 2 
3 NM-605001-SC NUT M5 n1bit1f M5XO. 8 11, I 
4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL t)bJ1-L1ill/; 2 
5 165-51707 SPRING HOOK t)bi1-Lill71i 
6 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 U1bit1f M4XO. 7 11, 
7 165-51202 TURNING HEAD ;,;1,, F 
8 165-51301 TURNING SHAFT t)!j;J 
9 165-51400 STOPPER t.?tJXf,11-

IO SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L0 !2 a,;Jytftf 
11 165-51509 TURNING ARM t)bJ1-L 
12 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L0 !8 a,;JrtUf 
13 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. IX8. 5Xl. 3 Jtlffil. 5. IX9. 2Xl. 3 
14 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 tlffil. J/il?! M5 
15 165-50709 CONNECTING PLATE V)t1JI 
16 165-56508 SPRIT f,;/)YJ;t 2 
17 165-50808 SCREW f,;J)1jfl)1tt1 
18 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t lf5i J/il?! M5 
19 165-52002 RPTATING ROD bJT)o, F 
20 165-56201 PINION B btAH?B 
21 165-51905 HOOK 9,;¥111 
22 165-58801 0-RING bJr)o1f "O•JW 
23 165-52408 STOPPER HOLDER XhlHH-
24 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L0 12 01!17tUf 
25 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1llf6J. M4 
26 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t;f§f 15171; M4 
27 165-57100 STOPPER CUSHION J.~11!-,,;,3/ 

28 165-52309 STOPPER LMHFXhll-
29 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L0 !6 a,!J7tfl;f M4XO. 7 L0 !6 
30 WP-0430800-SC WASHER tlf§f 16!?> M4 
31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 11;f6j. M4 
32 165-52200 SPRING HOOK Xl-f bH f11i!71i 1 
33 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L0 8 a,bJrtUf M4XO. 7 L0 8 2 
34 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHBR M4 1llf5* M4 2 
35 WP-0430800-SC WASH BR tltf! Jfil?/; M4 2 
36 165-52101 MOTOR BRACKBT x•l<H-l-1lh f I 
37 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L0 IO 01bi1tl!f M4XO. 7 L0 lO 2 
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ~lffi* M4 2 
39 WP-04 30800-SC WASH BR tlfll Jfil?/; M4 2 
40 165-51806 SPRlNG t)b17-Hf1~1 

41 SM-6030602-TP SCRBW M3X0.5 L0 6 01bi7tf/;f M3X0.5 L=6 3 
42 WS-031002-KN SPRING WASHBR M3 111'61 3. 1X5. 9XO. 7 3 
43 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 tlfH Jtil?& M3 3 
44 165-56607 LM GUID LMti1F 
45 SM-6041402··TP SCRBW M4 L0 l4 a,bJrtfH M4 2 
46 SM-6031402-TP SCREW a,;JrHH 4 
47 165-50204 CONNBCTING ROD ;,r101 F 
48 165-56409 ROD END a,f,,pJ;t 
49 165-56300 ROD END a,f1)f;J;t 
50 165-50402 COLLAR B a,f1)fbl- B 
51 165-50600 COLLAR A 01f1)f!7- A 
52 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 a,!Jt1f M4XO. 7 11, 
53 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 a,;Jt1f M4XO. 7 11, 
54 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ~lfO M4 
55 WP-0430800-SC WASHER tlf6l Jtil?~ M4 
56 165-56102 PINOIN A HM~?A 

57 165-50303 BOLT 1 h; I )1J;tfH l 
58 GBR-01156000 SBT PIN B hft') B 
59 GBR-01155000 SET PIN A ;, ft') A 
60 165-57308 METAL ti)1IH 2 
61 165-57704 ATTACHBMBNT ?-Jrhfl)f 1 
62 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=!O flP 2 
63 GBR-Oll5400E SET PIN DEFBNSB E ;, ft');t E 

- 24 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 CAM COMPONENTS 
1 . ""("' tJ J.. ,,,, "' 

20 
~ 

~"~\-:: :?) 1s /\>G 
' 19 I . 

' / / 

- 25 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

165-61508 
RC-2500001-KP 
165-60906 
GBR-01126000-A 
165-62803 
NM-6040001-SC 
165-62902 
NM-6050001-SC 
165-61003 
NM-6040001-SC 
165-60708 
GBR-01184000 
165-60807 
NM-6040001-SC 
165-60401 
SM-8050602-TP 
165-60005 
165-60104 
165-61607 
SM-8050812-TP 
GBR-01168000 
165-62001 
GBR-11107000 
165-62308 
SM-8040602-TP 
165-62506 
165-62100 
165-62407 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

COLLAR (3) 
RETAINING RING 25 
MOTOR CONTROL BASE 
TENSION SPRING 
HOOK 
NUT M4 
HINGE SCREW 
NUT M5 
MOTOR CONTROL BOX 
NUT M4 
NOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM 
TENSION SPRING 
HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE HOOK 
NUT M4 
CAM 
SCREW M5 L=6 
CAM SHAFT 
CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 
SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM 
SEREW M5X8 
NEEDLE BEARING 3 
WORM WHEEL 
SENSOR DOCK 
NEDDLE BEARING 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
MOTOR SHAFT METAL 
WORM GEAR 
SCREW 

- 26 -

t I J 1 

b'i-(3) 

c li?fJ? 25 
t-Hrf3t\-x 
t\fH F 1 b J!IJ Iii 
M-fbkttrf71? 
a1b?t1f M4XO. 7 111 
:.f;A{ 1ffllJ?i~ 
a1b?t1f M5X0.8 111 
t-?lz(f3f1?X 
a1b?t1f M4XO. 7 111 
J/Hliffbk 
f1Ptbk tF1Jli 
J/tifliff71? 
a1b?t1f M4XO. 7 111 
1<~11f1Pibk 

fJi~ M5XO. 8 L=6 
bk117f 
bkYH7-1 
~lb{Y-kbk 

fJiY M5XO. 8 L=8 
:.- FPtt\71) I?' 
IJt-Mi-Pt 
bk~H1t-F1?' 

:.- Flit\71J I?' 
fJiY 
'llbH-?-~? J?J'i 
1Jt-M1-
a1M1t1HH~ 

AMT. 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
2 

2 

2 
1 

1 

2 

1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. INDEX COMPONENTS (ll 
1 /"j" •1:77'~1* (1) 

- -, 
\ 

\ 
\ 

- 27 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REI'. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRI P T I 0 N I I { AMT. 

1 165-66507 NAIL DOG \'J'/IF1f 
2 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 f7;1*9 M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
3 165-66002 SPINNER CAM Hflb/. 
4 165-66903 SPRING '1'/1tH1I* 
5 165-66804 SPRING HOOK Hf!1l*11? 
6 165-65608 LINK 1)1? 

7 165-65707 SHAFT (I) y) (I) 

8 165-65806 COLLAR b1-
9 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 a1b)Ytf~f M4XO. 7 L=8 

10 165-66606 STOPPER BKT Hf!Af11I- BKT 
11 165-66705 STOPPER SCREW Hfl;f,11-IH 
12 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 a1b)t1f M4XO. 7 1,, 
13 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 a1bJYtf*f M4XO. 7 L=8 2 
14 165-67000 BRACKET (1) 1H1f(l) 
15 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 a1b?Ytf*f M4XO. 7 L=8 
16 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1IHH M4 
17 WP-0430800-SC WASHER tHH 1ffl<~ M4 
18 165-65905 CUPL ING M; 
19 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO a1b?Ytf~f M4XO. 7 L=lO 2 
20 165-66408 LINK LEVER l}ll\111-
21 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l2 a1H7tHf 
22 165-72604 E-RING fl?J?t'I E 1)1f1'r 
23 165-68305 SHAFT (2) 1?(2) 
24 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 a1b?Ytf*f M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
25 165-65103 NAIL PLATE '/I 3 
26 165-65202 SPINNER LINK A Hf!IJ:i? A 
27 165-65301 SPINNER LINK B Hfll}/) B 1 
28 165-65400 HING PIN (2) tlyt'l(2) 2 
29 165-65509 HING PIN (1) t1n'1(1) 1 
30 165-72000 PIN '{1?t'I 3 
31 165-68008 SHUTTER PLATE LINK (I) ,,,;-01J1?(1) 1 
32 165-71002 LEVER LINK v!Hll) (1) 

33 165-68107 SHUTTER PLATE LINK (2) ,t1?-H1Jll(2) (1) 

34 165-65505 E-RING fl?J?t'/ E 1J1f1'r 
35 165-67802 LINK PLATE IJIH? 
36 165-67901 HING SCREW '"*' 
37 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK ;~111 

38 165-68206 BRACKET (2) 11'r1 f (2) 
39 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 a1bl7tf~f M4X0.7 L=8 4 
40 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1l*f6* M4 4 
41 WP-0430800-SC WASHER '116* 16?<* M4 4 
42 SM-8030302-TP FLANGE SET SCREW flH M3XO. 5 L=3 
43 165-67109 SHUTTER PLATE '"?-H 
44 PH-0300125-SO PIN '.{J?t'I 2 
45 165-69105 ECCENTRIC STOPPER 'l:t/A ;,11-
46 165-69006 SCREW tlbH-A;b1H9 
47 165-73206 SLIDER PLATE '"?-{?;j.{f-
48 Pll-0300085-SO PIN '{J?t'I 2 
49 165-67505 HOOK 11) 1 
50 GBR-01184000 TENS ION SPRING f1~H H,11* l 
51 165-73404 HOOK ,n?-H111*7'J 
52 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 a1H7tfH 
53 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1IHff* M4 
54 165-72406 METAL ffll!H 
55 165-65004 TOP COVER fl./! l 
56 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D1b?t1f M3X0.5 1,, 2 
57 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t716* 16'<~ M3 2 
58 RE-2800000-KO SNAP RING 28 B RH!? 

- 28 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. INDEX COMPONENT~ ~? 
-( /7-' .1 ·7 :A.~flf- ( 

0 ~ 

0 

10 

>--- 3 

4 . 

5 

- 29 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; ! ./ AMT. 
························· 

165-73701 RING f,./J,1)/1 1 
2 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 f'iJ,Jf:I M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
3 165-73602 FEED ACROSS PLATE h?t./ H 
4 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01b?1tfkf M4XO. 7 L=6 
5 165-73503 FEED PLATE f?l)./? 
6 165-69204 REST t7 
7 SM-1041401-SN SCREW M4XO. 7 L=14 t7Jf:I M4XO. 7 L=14 2 
8 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 f7Jf:I M4XO. 7 L=6 1 
9 165-73800 SCREW 01H> 

10 165-71903 CLIP t-?1)11 1 
11 PH-0300185-SO PIN ~./J'Jt''; 

12 165-69501 GENEVA 'iM 
13 SM-6030802-TP SCREW 01b?7tflff M4X0.5 L=8 2 
14 165-69402 MAIN AXLE ?')f1'1i>? 

15 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO 01b?7tf~f M4XO. 7 L=lO 2 
16 165-70103 l'IHEEL 'iM*1-Jf 1 
17 165-70202 SCREW bl.7t07:1? 
18 165-70301 COLLAR fMb7- 1 
19 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 01b?t1f M4XO. 7 l'li 2 
20 161-37804 WING SCREW h?l:I 
21 165-68909 COVER CAP h11(hf) 
22 165-72703 METAL B 1) MJI« !? k 
23 165-68503 FEED PLATE 26A HIJ./?26A 
24 165-68602 FEED PLATE 22B B IJ./ ?22B 1 
25 165-68404 FERRULE DISC 9'rf7 1 
26 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=lO 01b?1t,*f M4XO. 8 L=lO 1 
27 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET ./lf1?H1t-11"1 f 1 
28 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 01b?7tflf f 4XO. 7 L=8 1 
29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ilf'fiH M4 1 
30 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t7lflfl Jlf9?Jf M4 
31 165-60905 STAND PLATE (!) f./lf(l) 1 
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l2 O•M7H~f 
33 165-70806 SCREW l;, f~-x f 1J·1t~IH 

34 165-69303 GENEVA BRACKET l!MM; 1 
35 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 01b?7tflff M5X0.8 L=20 4 
36 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 1li'fiH 3. 1X5. 9XO. 7 4 
37 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7lflfi Jlf9?~ M3 4 
38 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEAR I NG f-Jf~7 1)/1 1 
39 165-71507 WORM WHEEL ?t-Mi-k 
40 165-71804 BEARING A :l?IJ'rA 1 
41 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR ./lf1?J,b1- 2 
42 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR ./lf1?H-9-b1- 1 
43 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING '11Jfff9> Flf~1'111 1 
44 165-71606 WORM GEAR IJt-1.¥1 
45 165-70608 SHAFT 'Ii FIJtlbH? 1 
46 SM-6030802-TP SCREW 01b?7tflff M3XO. 5 L=8 4 
47 165-69600 GEAR 'l•IJM~? 
48 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=12 01b?7tflff M5XO. 8 L=12 
49 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO 01b?7tflff M4XO. 7 L=lO 
50 165-65806 COLLAR b1- 1 
51 165-73008 COLLAR t7b7- 2 

- 30 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14-0 10 9 8 

~ 4 Q-6 ~J~ 
I ~ ~'---

. ~,,.;I> ~cc ,,£, J 

r0~ . • 2 

34 

35~ 
I 

36--@ 

33 

~--=--,­
---- .. ::.:::::::7---8+--24 

31-e 

• 

G~o -1 
( 1 Jy ~ G +---32 

0--2'~~ -~ 

©-36 
®-­®--35 

34 

30 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; ) { AMT. 
................ ...... ..................... 

1 165-77009 FEEDAR BALL 71-'/-f-;, 1 
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE 11t1 {? 1 
3 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 f7XJ*9 M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE UIH f-'IH 1 
5 165-77603 SPRING BKT lliBKT 1 
6 165-77801 PIN SHAFT '119~ 

7 165-77702 SPRING 11-111-'f-~HIJ{11;1ti 1 
8 MS-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO a1b~7tf;,f M4XO. 7 L=lO 1 
9 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1ti'/li* M4 

10 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t7'1Jn Jlf?<I. M4 1 
11 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 a1b~Ytf)',f M4XO. 7 L=6 1 
12 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 11i'1Jn M4 1 
13 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t7'11fi Jlf?<I. M4 
14 GBR-01431000 BOWL FIXING KNOB 1(-;, J'f1J1 
15 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW ii-~ Jf H9 
16 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE ~{li1H 1 
17 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 a1bHtl!IH 2 
18 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 a1b~Ytf)',f M4XO. 7 L=6 
19 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 lli'/lfi M4 
20 WP-0430800-SC WHASER t7"Jn Jli?<J'. M4 1 
21 G55415-162-000 MICRO ADJUSTING NUT HOLDER l'.f;IJ i9H.t 1 
22 G5414-162-000 MICRO ADJUSTING NUT l'.f;IJ hf l 
23 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 a,b,7tf;,f M3XO. 5 L=6 2 
24 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE liH{? 
25 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=12 a1b~Ytf;,f M5XO. 8 L=12 
26 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8. 5Xl. 3 1li'11f* 5. 1X9. 2Xl. 3 
27 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t7'1Jn Jlf?<;; M5 
28 GBR-10792000 PARTS FEEDER COVER 11-171-'/M- 1 
29 SM-0040801-SE TRUSS HEAD SCREW f7Xi9 4 
30 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P /F f')1rH 1 
31 GBR-01429000 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR (.-';';:lk 4 
32 GBR-0142900A THREAD TENSION POST 'l?Hfa?'1'1- 1 
33 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT a1Mf? 3 
34 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl. 25 a1bH1 f MS J'I, 6 
35 WS-OS20002-KN SPRING WASHER MS 1liflfi MS 6 
36 WP-OS41600-SC WASHER t7'flfi 6 

- 32 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. BR-CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
BR-'ill'.~il!l(!l\ 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 
........... 

1 GBR-108010AO 
2 GBR-10802000 
3 SL-4040691-SC 
4 HX-0009800-00 
5 SM-5040601-SC 
6 GBR-10801000 
7 GBR-1081 lOAO 
8 GBR-10811000 
9 GBR-108210AO 

10 SK-3381301-SC 
11 GBR-11781000 
12 GBR-117860AO 
13 GBR-117850AO 
14 GBR-117830AO 
15 GBR-117840AO 
16 SL-4041091-SC 
17 SM-6040802-TN 
18 SL-4030681-SC 
19 GBR-10782000 
20 GBR-118220AO 

18 

12 

19 

II 

' f' 16 
~ 

20 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; j .( AMT. 
. ............................ .- ............... ·················· 

P /F CONTROLLER ASM. P/F J/fa-71H~ 1 
P/F CONTROLLER BACK LID P/F J/fa-7-?71? (1) 

SCREW M4X6 t~J*9 1kX M4XO. 7 L=6 (2) 
BUSHING J-F1, ;i, (1) 

SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 11.( I fJ*9 M4XO. 7 L=6 (2) 
P/F CONTROLLER P/F fdUlt-1*1?1 (1) 

P /F CONTROLLER ASM. P/F J/fa-1-?; (1) 

P/F PANEL P/F 1IM ( 1 ) 
P /F POWER CORD ASM. P /F iA'/J-f?; (1) 

WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 L=25 1~t?i9 0=4. 5 L=25 2 
PANEL BOX 1IMf1?X 1 
PREAKER 1lt-h 
SWITCH M1f 1 
SWITCH ;,.( 'f 1 
SWITCH ;,.( 1f 1 
SCREW M4X10 t~J*9 1kX M4XO. 7 L=lO 1 
SCREW a1h?7t~~f M4XO. 7 L=8 1 
COMBINATION SCREW M3X6 t~i9 M3X0.5 L=6 1kX 1 
PANEL BOX BACK COVER 1IMf1?X?71? 1 
P/F CONNECTING CORD ASM. P/F ilrl f;?r.(J-F ?; 1 

- 33 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 
fi ~.\1 ll!Jf,% 

I 
3 

~ 
4 

~ ~ 
7 

6 ~ ~ 
8 

u 5-

12 

10 • 
II 

• 13 $$ 

9 

REI'. NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION t '; f. { AHT. 
- -- ------- --- -- --- - - -- - - - - --- - -- -- ---- ---- - -- - -- - - -- - - -- - - - - - -- -- ------- - - - --- -- - - - -- - - - - --- -- - --- -

1 165-57704 ATTACllHENT 1J-17l1f>'Jf 1 
2 165-58009 BUTTON CARRI ER B *' 1'Jh'}7 B 1 
3 165-58108 RING,SHALL ,';f y1}'/1' (,31J) l 
4 G5135-164-000 \/OHAN GUAGE Ji '; 'r' -i l 
5 G5138-161-000 RUBBER CAP UHr J' J.. l 
6 GBR-01155000 SET PIH A t-ift''/ A l 
7 GBR-01156000 SET PIN B bft''/B 1 
8 GBR-01423SOO SELECTOR PLATE, HEDIUH t/'\' 1{1Cfl1J) 1 
9 GBR-01424SOO SELECTOR PLATE, LARGE t/'\' '1{1 O' {) 1 

10 HIJ-0008300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7lH'/'I l 
11 HD-0006700-00 SENSOR t'/t 1 
12 HIJ-0008400-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7 l Hit 1 
13 HA-0008300-00 HI CRO SI/ITCH l't'r' '/X{·1f 1 

- 34 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FRAME COMPONENTS 22. ••j"i 
~'iJ1;ii;:J ;1~ 

26 

13 

i-23 
,y-24 
®-25 

' 

10 

2. ::: 

I 

22 

0 32~ <l) 0 

31-p 
0 • 30~ 

38 
2{~~T,~---~401<(43 42 41 2:42: /in: 0 ~ 

40 
43 

42 41 35 

28 

36 
37 

34 

- 35 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I J 1 AMT. 

1 G5016-164-000 TABLE RIGHT 7-11> ~ .f 
2 G5018-164-000 CATCH PLATE h1ffJH 1 
3 SK-3381601-SC SCREW tH:J 3 
4 l'/S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\*'flit 3 
5 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'flit 3 
6 G5045-164-000 MAGNET CATCH 11,J.1 fh yf 2 
7 SM-6030602-TP SCREW 01h?¥1H 4 
8 IVS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 1IHlit 4 
9 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 'flit 4 

10 G5015-164-000 TABLE LEFT 7-111 tfiJ 
11 G5017-164-000 MOVABLE TABLE bi~H-1~ 1 
12 G5020-164-000 HINGE h'JI\/ 2 
13 G5001-164-000 BASE {lfif'tbf{ 1 
14 G5041-164-000 COUPLING PLATE bf1vl'r7H 4 
15 SM-6082002-TN SCREW 01hHH1'f 16 
16 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER 1ltlflit 16 
17 \VP-0841601-SC WASHER !flit 16 
18 G5031-164-000 BRAKE CASTER 1v-t'IHtX? 4 
19 G5032-164-000 CASTER hX? 4 
20 NM-6160001-SC NUT hf 8 
21 SK-1271300-SC WOOD SCREW tJHH:J 2 
22 G5002-164-000 TABLE SUPPORT PLATE INNER 7-1HtJJ.1? 'If 2 
23 SM-6061202-TP SCREW n1bHHIH 36 
24 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\t!flit 36 
25 WP-0641601-SC WASHER !flit 36 
26 G5003-164-000 TABLE SUPPORT PLATE OUTER 7-11,H1H H 2 
27 SM-0060801-SA SCREW Hx;:; 8 
28 G5004-164-000 TABLE SUPPORT FRONT i-1!1Ha'J n 2 
29 G5005-164-000 TABLE SUPPORT REAR i-1!1Ha'J ?:io 2 
30 SK-3381601-SC WOOD SCREW tH:J 12 
31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 1ltlflit 12 
32 Y/P-0430801-SC WASHER !flit 12 
33 NM-6060001-SC NUT hf 4 
3,1 G5028-164-000 POWER SY/ITCH INSTALLING PLATE fl'flM 1ff 'J7'r H 
35 SM-6061201-TP SCREW 01b'7HIH 2 
36 Y/S-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\tlfllt 2 
37 Y/P-0641601-SC WASHER 111; 2 
38 G5038-171-000 SIDE PLATE SUPPORT A 1? 11/tJtJJ. A 8 
39 G5045-171-000 SIDE PLATE SUPPORT B 1? 11/'ttJ J. B 4 
40 G5034-171-000 COVER SUPPORT A M-tJtJ1 A 14 
41 SM-6040802-TP SCREW 01MYHH 28 
42 Y/S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 11; !flit 28 
43 Y/P-0430801-SC WASHER !fliih 28 
44 G5022-164-000 CUSHION J/7~f1? 1!13 1 
45 G5021-164-000 CLOTH TABLE J/Hf1 1 
46 Bl141-229-000 BLOCK J/Hf1 f'J1'r101? 4 
47 G5023-164-000 STAY J/1~HXT1 1 

- 36 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. COVER COMPONENTS 
:fJ JI"-ll!l I* 

24 

20 

2122 

- 37 -

23 
20 

11 

14 

15 

27~ 
~~l c:f '-.. ' 

32 36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I ) ./ AMT . 

1 G5034-164-000 RIGHT UPPER COVER M-H ?1 1 
2 SM-0040601-SA SCREW f'j;\*') 5 
3 G5036-164-000 RIGHT LOWER COVER bll-H' 'J? 1 
4 SM-0040601-SA SCREW f1;\*') 6 
5 G5033-164-000 LEFT UPPER COVER M-tf•J ?1 
6 SM-0040601-SA SCREW f'j;\i'J 5 
7 G5035-164-000 LEFT LOWER COVER M-tf•J 'J? 1 
8 SM-0040601-SA SCREW f1;\*') 6 
9 G5039-164-000 CENTER COVER M-f,IJH 1 

10 SM-0040601-SA SCREW f'j;\;/.') 2 
11 G5401-164-000 MACHINE BASE ~'llbf./ 

12 G5037-164-000 LEFT SIDE COVER bll-tf•J 3J 1 
13 SM-0040601-SA SCREW f'j;\;/.') 11 
14 G5038-164-000 RIGHT SIDE COVER M-H 3J 1 
15 SM-0040601-SA SCREW f7 ;\;/. :! 6 
16 G5040-I64-000 COVER SUPPORT B b1Ht't1 B 8 
17 SM-6040802-TP SCREW a,M7HJH 16 
18 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 1ti•nn 16 
19 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'flii 16 
20 G5034-171-000 COVER SUPPORT A b1l-'t't1 A 14 
21 SM-6040802-TP SCREW a,bHHJH 28 
22 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 1ti'fli;/. 28 
23 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'flit. 28 
24 G5026-162-000 AIR GUN HOOK 17li/7,~ 

25 168-70206 LABEL '),IJ'JI?-' 1 
26 GBR-11105000 MAIN COVER f?1bll- 1 
27 GBR-11106000 COVER FRONT 'ii) lb JI- 1 
28 165-86307 COVER REAR IJ'JObJI- 1 
29 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=lO a,b~7t~1;f M4XO. 7 L=lO 2 
30 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t 7'fli:/.Jli?<1; 2 
31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J{;/.'fli;/. 2 
32 SM-6040602-TN SCREW f);/.') 2 
33 165-90200 SCREW f);/.') 
34 165-90309 SCREW f);/.') 1 
35 165-90408 WASHER 'flit. 2 
36 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'flit. 2 

- 38 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. COVER & KNEE S tJ /\·- . "* ~ 1 WITCH COMPONENTS 
""'h I ·YT~""' *Jim 

22 
~l91 

23 f:'l 24=:i r11 
21--$~$=18 
20~ 19 

16~' I 
' 

?r~ 12 
14 l"ll 

13 

29 t:~29 28 
27 

26 

- 39 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I ) { AMT. 
................. 

G5025-164-ooo START SWITCH PLATE tlfX{ 1ftH 9 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 01HH1H M6 2 
3 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 'flH 2 
4 G5027-164-000 START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE tlfM1f'J71Jt 2 
5 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4 01b'7HIH M4 4 
6 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER /\*'fin 4 
7 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'fin 4 
8 G5024-164-000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE t!fM1ff'!1rH 1 
9 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 01bHHIYf M6 2 

10 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER ll*lflH 2 
11 YIP-0641601-SC YI ASHER lflH 2 
12 G5138-161-000 RUBBER CAP tlfM 1HIJ.tt 11 
13 G5026-164-000 START SWITCH ROD tlfM ,g9 
14 RE-0400000-KO E RING E 1)/f 
15 G5019-171-000 SPRING t!fM 1f1\* 
16 G5020-171-000 SWITCH HOLDER t!fM 1fJf./1\/ 
17 SM-6040802-TP SCREYI M4 orM7t¥1Yf M4 2 
18 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 1Wf!H 2 
19 WP-0430801-SC WASHER lf IJt. 2 
20 G6104-164-0AO START SY/ITCH ASM. J.9-fM1f ~~ 

21 MA0-11602NOO NICRO SY/ITCH COVER 7{ ?oM 1fb1\- 1 
22 SM-6031602-TP SCREW M3 orMrtMf M3 2 
23 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER J\*'fli* 2 
24 WP-0320501-SC WASHER !fin 2 
25 G5009-162-000 STOPPER PLATE t'fM1fXbll H 2 
26 SM-6040802-TP SCREYI M4 · 01bHHJH M4 4 
27 Y/S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J\1.'fli* 4 
28 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'fin 4 
29 G5021-171-000 RUBBER CUSHION 71'/3/j4 2 
30 B2544-280-000 COLLAR tlfM 1fb1- 2 

- 40 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. SOLENOID VALVE & 'ifil/.tlf · l-A-' 
1 

t,-_!'~~~OR COMPONENTS 

43~ 
42~~

40 

r 
I 

41 

\~ 22 

39 

eo 
- 41 -

' ' 17 " ' 
' 

33 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t 'j ) 1 AMT. 

1 G5029-164-000 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE f '; :11.. 1 r 1J 1r111 1 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 a,h,7tflvf M6 L=12 2 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER J{i'ftn 2 
4 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 'fff * 2 
5 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 J\-7l::.t1 6XPT1/8 1 

6 G6401-164-0AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 1 fl :I".'/ '' 1 1 
7 PV-1551080-AO SOLENOID VALVE f'/:11..'J'n'J '' (1) 

8 HK-0346400-0A TERM! NAL, FEMALE JU-'H (16) 
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 1H11t1F (2) 

10 SM-6033052-TP SCREW a1M7Hlvf 2 
11 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 1ti'fff* 2 
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER ""* 2 
13 PJ-3010405-04 JOINTING 01Mrt1txrv-r 10 
14 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG 11'! 6 
15 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 11-11::.t1 6XPT1/8 3 
16 G6402-164-0AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 2 f'1:il..'J '' 2 1 
17 PV-1551070-AO SOLENOID VALVE f'/:11..'J (1) 

18 HK-0346400-0A TERMIBAL, FEMALE JA?-HJJ. (2) 
19 HX-0005500-0J BUSH 11'1> 
20 PC-0105140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Xl:'-FJ'/fa-7 1 
21 PF-0552090-AO REGULATOR ASM. Vf,v-? n l 

22 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK COUPING PLUG ?1?1fh11111r 1 
23 PJ-3090052-01 PLUG 11'! 1 
24 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 a1M7tlflH M6 2 
25 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER J{iiffi1, 2 
26 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 'flii 2 
27 PJ-0505252-01 TEE hl1Hfi- 2 
28 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION }\-7l:.t1 1 
29 PJ-0305200-01 NIPPLE h11H::.111v 2 
30 PJ-3050652-01 TEE UNION lf-l:'Xf i -X:t::.t'/ 
31 G6107-164-0AO AIR PRESSURE SENSOR '?f 717''/f 1 
32 PJ-0152510-01 BUSHING ,f.:IJ,h'/1ff 1 

33 161-11403 AIR GUN 17/i'/ 1 
34 161-11502 SOCKET 1r1r 1 

35 G5458-116-000 SURLED TUBE h-lvfi-1 1 
36 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION x fv-f:t::.t1 1 
37 G5841-270-000 TUBE HOSE 6 CORE 11vff r1 6'1'/ 5.0 
38 BT-0600401-EB TUBE HOSE BLACK 'Jv?'Jf,-1 'u 5.0 
39 BT-0400251-EB TUBE HOSE 'Jv?lfr1 3.0 
40 G6801-164-000 DUCT A fH A 
41 G6802-164-000 DUCT B fH B 1 
42 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 Hxi:1 M4 6 
43 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 'flii 6 

- 42 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~mir.ilt* 

311 
32-1 . 

33~ 

4 
29 

i 30 

24 

25~ 
26 ~ 

27 

7 

15 

y-sz 
I 

23 

0 

0 
o. 

y--37 
38 

37-y 12 

3:1-39 
16 

30 

46 

18 48 
2 

6 

22 49 

j@ 
21 50 

51 

- 43 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N '/ J i AMT. 

1 G5103-164-000 STAND l\11'71'1f l? 2 
2 G5104-164-000 STAND SUPPORT }\'/1?1'1f;'J*h'1 2 
3 G5105-164-000 LM BASE LM ~-:1 2 
4 G5106-164-000 SLIDE SHAFT SUPPORT LEFT :IHF'Jit•1 tf'J 
5 G5107-164-000 SLIDE SHAFT SUPPORT RIGHT :1HPiH1 H 
6 G5108-164-000 SLIDE SHAFT :1;i F9i 2 

7 G5109-164-000 FEEDER LEFT }\'/1?1t'l?i tf1) 1 
8 G5110-164-000 FEEDER RIGHT ll'/1?1t'/?i 'f 
9 G5111-164-0AO SL IDE SHAFT BLOCK ASM. :1;H9i'Jt i' 2 

10 G5113-164-000 BUSH ;\;j F'Ji'J11YYl ( 4) 
11 G5111-164-000 SLIDE SHAFT BLOCK :1;i Pi?t (2) 
12 G5114-164-000 NOB :111 Pi??' !1 2 
13 G5115-164-000 PLATE :1;HiffJH 4 
14 G5120-164-000 PLATE SUPPORT ;;11'71HH1 2 
15 G5121-164-000 CLAMP PLATE LEFT ;;11?1i? tfl) I 
16 G5122-164-000 CLAM PLATE RIGHT h'/11J1i? H 1 
17 G5123-164-000 SENSOR PLATE ttiin, ft1f111 2 
18 G5134-164-000 SLIDE SHAFT COUPLING PLATE :1;i F9iv11•11l1 1 
19 G5010-164-000 RAIL 11'/11JHI< I 
20 G5009-164-000 RAIL INSTALLING PLATE 11:01Jv-Jl-<HH 6 
21 SM-6062002-TP SCREW f 1*9 6 
22 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER lli'flli 6 
23 WP-0641601-SC WASHER tHH 6 
24 SM-6051202-TP SCREW f}i9 8 
25 SM-6061202-TP SCREW fJi9 4 
26 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 1tHlli 4 
27 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t;'flfi 4 
28 SM-6061602-TP SCREW fJi9 4 
29 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 1tHH 4 
30 WP-0641601-SC WASHER <flii 4 
31 SM-6061002-TP SCREW fJi9 4 
32 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER · 1tHl!i 4 
33 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t;v11i 4 
34 SM-6041002-TP SCREW fJH 4 
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Iii Viii 4 
36 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'flli 4 
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW fJi9 4 
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER lliflli 4 
39 WP-0430801-SC WASHER Viii 4 
40 SM-6040802-TP SCREW fJi9 4 
41 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER '!i'fli* 4 
42 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'fl!i 4 
43 SM-6040802-TP SCREW fJP 4 
44 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 1tHH 4 
45 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'fl!i 4 
46 SM-6061202-TP SCREW f1*9 4 
47 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 1tHll* 4 
48 WP-0641601-SC WASHER iflf i 4 
49 SM-6051202-TP SCREW fJi9 18 
50 SM-6051202-TP SCREW fl*9 18 
51 WP-0621016-SH WASHER iflfi 18 
52 SM-6062002-TP SCREW f}i9 2 

- 44 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 FEED MECHANISM DRIVE & SWITCH COMPONENTS 
· mitsifllW!l!IJ · "--r ·1 * fl!lf* 

32 

9-

;-, ' 34 
' 16 0 : '0 ~ ' 

12~; i 10 36~tr.~ 
,'--::7' I ?i.,,__ 35 39 . I 

13 19,~ "fb' 3837 
1817 

15 20 21 I 
14 22 ' 

- 45 -

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

G5101-164-000 
G5102-164-000 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
SM-6062002-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
HM-0005700-00 
G5012-164-000 
G5011-164-000 
G5013-164-000 
G6102-164-0AO 
SM-6031502-TP 
WS-0310002-KN 
G5153-171-000 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
SM-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
SM-6082502-TN 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-0841601-SC 
G5014-164-000 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
G6101-164-0AO 
G6103-164-0AO 
G6025-171-0AO 
G6025-171-000 
G5110-171-000 
SM-8060802-TP 
G5111-171-000 
SM-6033052-TP 
WS-0310002-KN 
WP-0320501-SC 
G5019-164-000 
SK-3311300-SA 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
SM-6030802-TP 
WS-0310002-KN 
WP-0320501-SC 
G6110-164-0AO 
G611 l-164-0AO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

RACK 
ORIGINAL POSITION SENSOR PLATE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
STEPPING MOTOR 
PM INSTALLING PLATE 
PM INSTALLING PLATE BASE 
SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
DETECT SWITCH ASM. 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=15 
SPRING WASHER 
SENSOR PLATE 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 
SPRING WASHER M4 
WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
ORIGINAL POSITION DETECT SW.ASM. 
SELECT SWITCH ASM. 
PM CORD ASM. 
GEAR 
BOSS 
SCREW 
GEAR HOLDER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SENSOR ASM. 1 
SENSOR ASM.2 

- 46 -

t '; ) 1 AMT. 

7,p 
!f';'i';Jr';fll'; 2 
f J;/.9 6 
ll;/. '111;/. 6 
'ffii 6 
01bP7tf~f 4 
Jl;/.'ffii 4 
'fff ;/. 4 
;\ht'';'/ t-9 
PMf1J7Jr1l/ 
PMf1J7Jrll/JHf1 2 
f';f';t';tf1)7Jrll'; 1 

!fl1Ptlt 1 
01bP7tf~f M3X0.5 L=15 6 
ll;/.'!li;/. 6 

t';tf )19 3 
01hP1ti~f M4XO. 7 L=12 2 
Jl;/.'ffi;/. M4 2 
'ffi* 2 

fJ.P 4 
ll;/.'fff,j. 4 
!flH 4 
fJ;/.9 4 
Jl;/.'fffi 4 
'!Iii 4 
l\/'i7t ,, f 1) ,,, ll'; 

f),t.9 2 
Jl;/.'111;/. 2 

lfff.l. 2 

l\/'i7M 1f H 
J.ht'i'I t-9f,IJ'rH-1~ p; 1 

J\';1'J1!ft 1 

n f 1i 1H:1 
fH:I 2 
fttt1 1 
f J;/.:I 4 
Jl;/.lfff,j. 4 

'ffii 4 
''"1ft1tf Q7Jrn1 2 
f);/.~ 4 

11;/.lfll;/. 4 
'fff;/. 12 
fH:I 4 
ll;/.lfli;/. 4 
'flf;/. 4 
JH/t/t 1 P; 
JJ9/t';t 2 p; 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 

~\I" 
37 

5 

31 
30 

2 

23 

t:'}-33 

35 

34 

of 
~29 

27 

~ 
39 

25 

27 

- 47 -

19 

18 

20 

27 

27~.H 

35 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; J 1 AMT. 
....................... ·········-·-·· 

1 G5116-164-000 CLAMP INSTALLING PLATE LEFT ?7/1f1J7H'1 tfl) 
2 G5117-164-000 CLAMP INSTALLING PLATE RIGHT ?111fiJ'JH'1 If 
3 SM-6061202-TP SCREW fH9 6 
4 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 1tilflH 6 
5 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 'f11* 6 
6 G5118-164-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE LEFT ?7/1yl)/ff1)7'rlt'; tfl) 1 

7 G5119-164-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE RIGHT '111;;Q;ffQ7'rn1 If 1 
8 SM-6061202-TP SCREW fJM 4 
9 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER lt*'flii 4 

10 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ""* 4 
11 G5124-164-000 CLAMP SHAFT '1119? 2 
12 NM-6060001-SC NUT hf .2 
13 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 1Wfli* 2 
14 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 'fin 2 
15 G5125-164-000 CLAMP HOLDER '111~H 2 
16 G5126-164-000 CLAMP SPRING '111/tf, 4 
17 G5127-164-000 SPRING HOOK '1111tM'r 4 
18 G5128-164-000 TENSION BOLT f';y;';j(JH 2 
19 NM-6060001-SC NUT hf 2 
20 G5129-164-000 HAND SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 111FM1f f1J•1t 1? 1 
21 G5144-162-000 SCREW fH9 2 
22 G5130-164-000 CLAMP LEFT '111 tfl} 1 
23 G5131-164-000 CLAMP RIGHT ?111 If 1 
24 SM-8040402-TP SCREW fH9 4 
25 G5132-164-000 CLAMP COVER LEFT '711M- t fiJ 1 
26 G5133-164-000 CLAMP COVER RIGHT '111M- If 1 
27 G5144-162-000 SCREW fJ.P 6 
28 B4131-357-000 CLAMP PLATE '111Mf1ltH 2 
29 SM-9081050-SC SCREW fH9 2 
30 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ltilflii 2 
31 WP-0430801-SC WASHER ""* 2 
32 G2526-270-000 SOLLAR '1119HJh1- 4 
33 G5138-161-000 RUBBER CAP '1111Hn1 2 
34 PA-1601005-00 CLAMP CYLINDER '1/1yl)';f 2 
35 SM-6033052-TP SCREW fH9 8 
36 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION lJ\,j<i.:.t; 2 
37 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP SL3N 'r-11''111 SL3N 4 
38 SM-0040601-SA SCREW A fJH A 4 
39 EA-9500801-00 CABLE CLIP YH11t;f 6 
40 SM-8040402-TP SCREW '1119?fh1-fJ*9 8 
41 G6112-164-0AO SWITCH ~Jtflh19;M1f 1 

- 48 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29 • Sl'.1' PLATE COMPONENTS 
t ·) r- ffJflMll* 

51 

54 

5 

55-Q 

56~ 
57 

~~=t 

- 49 -

26-y 
27-fl 

74 ~ 
73 r 

72 

29 

30 

33 

38 

8 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT. 

G5301-l64-000 SET PLATE INSTALLHiG BASE t1h'1:1)-q?t'\-). 
2 SV.-6061202-TP SCREM I-JP 

'iS-0610002-KS SPRING WASHER ll*fO 

' WP-06-11601 ·SC WASllER m 
5 G5302-16-l-OOO SET PLATE SHAFT b!-Jttt/71)1' 
6 S1d-60800Q!-SC NUT hi 

iS-0820002-KN SPRlSG WASHER JI*''* 
WP-0841601-SC WASHER m 
G2543-270-000 COLLAR bi-

10 S\l-8040402-TP SCREW 1-J*~ 
11 G5303-164-000 RAIL INSTALLING PLATE BRACKET Y-4H'1tll1ff1 
12 G5304-J64-000 RAIL lliSTALL!NG PLATE ~-4f!l?t/I/ 

13 S\!-6061202-TP SCREW fi*)I 

" WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER Jt*U"* 
15 WP-0641601-SC WASHER m 
16 G5305-164-000 SL!OE RAIL J.'ilf~-$ 

17 SM-0040601-SA SCREW 1-/J~ 

16 G5306-164-000 PLATE fj{I 2 

19 G5307-164-000 SET PLATE LEFT hf/I/ l:f•J 
20 G5308-164-000 GUID LEFT f{f tf9 
21 G5309-164-000 SCALE m 
22 G5310-t6-l-OOO SCALE PLATE LEFT H91!1 tf1J 
23 SM-6040802-TP SCREW fJP 
24 WS-0410002-KN SPRISG WASHER 11*fO 
25 iP-0430801-SC WASHER m 
26 G53!1-164-000 SOB ~LE 11 tJ. 2 

27 G5312-164-000 COLLAR J/3H/f-~·'i- 2 
28 'iiP-0641601-SC WASHER m 
29 G5315·164-000 BLOCK t1!-!111fl1111' 
30 S~-6040802-TP SCREW ui:1 
31 G5146-171 -ooo BLOCK ISSTALLlliG PLATE HH 
32 G5313-164-000 BLOCK A b fll1HV1od A 
33 G5314·164-000 BLOCK B h!-Jt:tH-H1od B 
34 S\1-6041202-TP SCREW fJ*:1 
35 iS-0410002"1iN SPRlliG WASHER Jtf..fff.. 
36 WP-043080!-SC WASHER "* 37 G5316-16.t-000 FIXED SCREW tif!ll.170:1 

38 G5006- l64-000 SET PLATE SUPPORT LEFT t,tt11ff1 t(Jj 

39 G5332- l 64-000 STOPPER Ahl! 
40 SM-6061202-TP SCREW tJi1 
41 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER ll*f'* 

" iP-0641601-SC IASHER m 

" G5327-I64-000 SET PLATE RIGHT hf/\/ ~f 
4' G5328-164-000 GUIDE R!GllT 51 f :f 

" S!i!-0030601-SA SCREW HJ:1 
46 G5007-I64-000 SET PLATE SUPPORT RIGHT b f/l/tfl 1f 
47 G5030-164-000 SET PLATE SUPPORT RIGHT t1flllff1 H' •tJ~ 

" Slil-6061202-TP SCREW HH 

" iS-0610002-K,~ SPRING WASHER !If.ff* 
50 iP-06-USOI-SC WASHER m 
51 G5329-164-000 SCALE PLATE RIGHT JHJt:t :f 
52 S!d-6040602-TP SCREW fJ*:1 
53 fS-0410002-UI SPRING WASHER 'lffl 
54 fP-0430801-SC WASHER m 
55 G5330-164-000 NOB FEMALE J1 JA 2 
56 G5331-164-000 HANDLE EXTENSION 111Fi1,A1:t11I 2 
57 fP-0641601-SC WASHER m 
58 G5403-164-000 SUPPORT ISSTALL!SG PLATE hf/l/ffIJj'J/1 
59 Sli!-6161002-TP SCREW A !-Jf..:1 A 
60 WS-0610002-KN SPRISG WASHER A !If.ff* A 
61 \fP-064160\-SC WASHER A fff.. A 
B2 SK-338160J-SC SCREW BA Hf..:1 B 6 
63 IS-0410002- KH SPRJSG \fASl!ER B !IJffJ B 6 

" WP-0430801-SC WASHER B ffJ B 
65 GS-008-164-000 STOPPER INSTALLING PLATE Ah!lf 1)1tl1 
66 SM-6040802-TP SCREW fJf..:1 
67 iS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 'lffl 
68 lfP-0430801-SC WASHER m 
69 G5384-17l-OOO STOPPER :\hll 
70 S!d-6031002-TP SCREW fJf..:1 
71 GSOOS-16-1-000 SENSOR JNSTAlL!liG PLATE t1UJH 
72 S\!-6040802-TP SCREW !-JJ:1 
73 iS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER rl*ff~ 
74 iP-0430801-SC WASHER m 
75 GSIOS-164-0AO SENSOR t/f 
76 S!i!-6031502-TP SCREW ~Jf..:1 
77 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER <!fl! 
78 iP-0320501-SC WASHER m 
79 G5153-17J-000 SENSOR ISSTALL!li'G PLATE t:tU9'1tJt;.i 
60 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLAMP 'IH:tH:.i1 
81 SL-4041081-SP SCREli' ~) i? 

- 50 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. GAUGE & STACKER GUARD COMPONENTS 
>f-:J · :A.) •:J tJ-tJ'- 1-'!MJ(,Y, 

( 

' I 

25 

20 

9112 ~-14 
10 $=1_r6 
I I 

4 

13 

21 

35 

' , 

- 51 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; i 1 AMT. 
........... . ............... ············· 

1 G5317-164-000 GUAGE If-')')' IJt 2 
2 SM-1030601-SC SCREW lf-11,IJHiP 4 
3 G5318-164-000 GUAGE SHAFT If-')')' 
4 RE-0400000-KO E RING E 1) If 2 
5 G5321-164-000 IDLER GEAR ¥-'J'J,?FIJH 1 
6 PS-0160122-KN PIN t'; 1 
7 G5323-164-000 GUAGE BLOCK lf-')1a '' 1 
8 G5324-164-000 GUAGE INSTALLING PLATE f-')f1)1?'11'; 
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW fit') 2 

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\t'ffit. 2 
11 WP-0430801-SC WASHER If fit. 2 
12 G5326-164-000 GAUGE ADJUSTING SCREW f-')f ,IJ?1.t.'J 1 
13 G5325-164-000 GENTLEMAN GAUGE ~l~!f-') 1 
14 SM-6031202-TP SCREW fit') 2 
15 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER llt'!IH 2 
16 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 'flit 2 
17 G5319-164-000 DRIVE GEAR !f-'J' F!Jft 1 
18 G5320-164-000 RETAINING RING f i 9 
19 SM-8030502-TP SCREW f it'J 1 
20 G5322-164-000 CYL.INDER INSTALLING PLATE If-') ~I) ';ff 1) 1t )\'; 1 
21 SM-1030601-SC SCREW fit') 2 
22 PA-8000120-00 GUAGE CYLINDER ?'-')~l)';f 1 
23 SM-6030602-TP SCREW fit') 3 
24 WP-0320501-SC WASHER If fit. 3 
25 PJ-2103040-10 HALF UNION 11-11:.t; 2 
26 G5240-164-0AO STACKER GUARD ASM. 7.hb-fi-F n 1 
27 G5242-164-000 PIPE BOND 1111~1hH1 (1) 

28 SM-1030801-SC SCREW 1111f)t.') (6) 
29 G5243-164-000 PIPE SUPPORT 1111fit'J (2) 
30 SM-6050802-TP SCREW fi.P . ( 4) 
31 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER J\t'ffit (4) 
32 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 'flit (4) 
33 GSS-29-212-000 VINYL BAG 1':.-Jii1'a (1) 

34 EA-9500B01-00 HARNESS CLIP ~H/11/ F 3 
35 HX-0015000-0F CLAMP SL8N '111 SL8N 
36 HX-0015000-0A CLAMP SL3N '711 SL3N 1 
37 SL-4041081-SF SCREW '711fiP 2 

- 52 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31. CONVEYOR COMPONENTS 
:J :/-". 7~(* 

~ 39 

31 

30 

- 53 -

34 

~- -
. 25 2322 

21 24 ! / 33 "')@~') 20 

19 ~ 
17-l('l 

18 £1--19 

~-16 

i-17 
16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; ; { AMT. 
····················· ··················· ............ 

1 G5222-164-000 CONVEYOR MOTOR BRACKET SUPPORT J';'.7t-?1711 f'i'il 1 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW fHY 4 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER lli'flH 4 
4 WP-0641601-SC WASHER '15* 4 
5 G5223-164-000 SYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE J ';-\7;,1) ';ff') 1r !{'; 1 
6 SM-6061202-TP SCREW fHY 2 
7 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER lli'flH 2 
8 WP-0641601-SC WASHER '111* 2 
9 PX-5000170-00 KNUCKLE JOINT t1HY;{/f 1 

10 SM-6082002-TN SCREW f ;i> 1 
11 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER lli'ftn 
12 WP-0841601-SC WASHER '!Iii 
13 PA-2002513-AO SYLINDER yl) ';f 1 
14 PC-0151080-00 CPEED CONTROLLER :lt'-fJ/fa-7 1 
15 G5224-164-000 CONVEYOR UP-DOWN SHAFT J 1'.n 'IJ!f3'J 9'J 1 
16 83410-771-000 CONVEYOR SPRING HOOK J1'.11tMr 4 
17 137-42101 CONVEYOR SPRING J ';'.711i 2 
18 G5225-164-000 CONVEYOR SUPPORT SHAFT J';'.1!111>'J 2 
19 G2526-270-000 COLLAR J';'.1!1119'J f)b1- 2 
20 SM-8040402-TP SCREW f)i9 4 
21 G5226-164-000 CONVEYOR MOTOR BRACKET J/'.H-?1711 f 1 
22 SM-6061202-TP SCREW f ;i> 4 
23 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER l{i'flH 4 
24 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 'ffii 4 
25 G5227-164-000 MOTOR BRACKET INSTALLING PLATE J';'.7t-?11t1 f f1)1tJ{'; 2 
26 SM-6061202-TP SCREW f)i9 4 
27 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER J{iflH 4 
28 WP-0641601-SC WASHER '111* 4 
29 G5228-164-000 CONVEYOR FRAME J';'.17~-k 1 
30 G5229-164-000 DRIVE PULLEY FH11-IJ 1 
31 SM-8040602-TP SCREW fH> 2 
32 HM-0007700-10 GEAR HEAD n"' F 1 
33 81513-210-000 CONVEYOR MOTOR SPACER J';<.7t-?:l>(-lj 4 
34 G6201-164-0AO CONVEYOR MOTOR ASM. J';'.7t-? 'J; 1 
35 G5230-164-000 IDLER PULLEY H F71-IJ 1 
36 G5231-164-000 IDLER PULLEY SHAFT H F71-IJ>'J 
37 IVS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER lliflH 
38 WP-1052001-SC WASHER '/Iii 1 
39 NM-6100001-SC NUT t1 f 1 
40 SB-1150002-00. IDLER PULLEY BEAR I NG r { F71-'J'-7'J II/ 1 
41 RC-3500002-KP C RING YIF71-'Jf)? 1 
42 RC-0150001-KP C RING HF71-1J>'Jf;? 1 
43 G5232-164-000 CONVEYOR BELT J ';'.7 '.JH 2 
44 G5233-164-000 CONVEYOR COVER J';'.7bll- 1 
45 SM-0040601-SA SCREW f;,t.9 5 

- 54 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS 32 
STACKER *'""'. ".· ""'," IUjf!f: , 7/J •1 i'J-1µut•7' 

46-fl 

51 

29 

0 

0 0 

0 
0 

2s- 0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

6 

40i " t 8 41 ;~_ 
25j 

rJ>" ~: 

- 55 -

~ 
44 

27-

23 

0 

17-t 
16 l!-fl 

rfJ \a 
~23 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTB PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N I ! .( AMT. 

G5201-164-000 STACKER BASE 7.l>b-~-}, 

2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW fli1 4 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 11i1n 4 

4 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ni 4 
5 G5210-164-000 SUPPORT Hvf?>1l1 2 
6 SM-6030602-TP SCREW fl*' 4 
7 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 11i1ni 4 
8 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 'fff* 4 
9 G5220-164-000 STACKER LEVEL ADJUSTING NOB 1.?'HHf3H111 2 

10 G5202-164-000 PILLOW INSTALLING PLATE t'o- f 1) 'It II/ 1 
11 SM-6061202-TP SCREW t1i1 4 
12 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 11*16* 4 
13 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ni 4 
14 G5219-164-000 PILLOW UNIT t'o-l:,f 2 
15 SM-6082002-TN SCREW fli1 4 
16 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER 11i10 4 
17 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 16* 8 
18 NM-6080001-SC NUT ty f 4 
19 G5203-164-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE BASE >1J 1f f'J'1t1111r./ f ./ 
20 SM-6061202-TP SCREW f !*1 4 
21 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 11*""* 4 
22 WP-0641601-SC WASHER f6* 4 
23 G5217-l64-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE )'I) If f'l'l?'ll/ 2 
24 SM-6061602-TP SCREW A f!*1 A 4 
25 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 11*16* 4 
26 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ""* 4 
27 SM-8040402-TP SCREW B fli1 B 2 
28 G5209-164-000 ADJUSTING PLATE 1rn1-1t.1~1111 2 
29 G5211 -164-000 SUPPORT !11'1.(ffJ. 
30 SM-6041202-TP SCREW f!;y 4 
31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Jlif6* 4 
32 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'fff* 4 
33 G5212-164-000 FULCRUM PLATE i1'1>f-l>r1111 
34 G5234-164-000 PIN SUPPORT il1'1./b./f 1t'1HJ. 
35 SM-6040802-TP SCREW fli1 2 
36 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER llifffi 2 
37 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'fffi 2 
38 B8170-220-000 PIN b./flt'I 
39 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER 11ini 
40 WP-0741601-SC WASHER 'fffi 
41 NM-6080001-SC NUT hf 
42 G5213-l64-000 CLOTH STACKER !11'1.( 
43 135-18105 PIN il'nf./i'Tlt'I 
44 RE-0700000-KO E RING E 1)11 2 
45 G5022-164-000 CUSHION !11'1H»•'I 1 
46 G5214-164-000 STACKER SPRING 1.b1,-11; 1 
47 G5215-164-000 FIXED PLATE '11 '1 .( Jf .(Ji/ 1 
48 SM-6030602-TP SCREW fn1 2 
49 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER l\i'f6* 2 
50 WP-0320501-SC WASHER ni 2 
51 G5235-164-000 SLIDER !11'f./1.1./f 2 
52 SM-6030802-TP SCREW fli1 6 
53 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 1IHffi 6 
54 WP-0320501-SC WASHER tffi 6 

- 56 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33. STACKER CYLINDER COMPONENTS 
:A 9 '1n-0/ 1) Y-$11MJf!f, 

6 

7 

3 

15 

?-@ 
11 

8 

f a 

10 9 

- 57 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I ) ,/ AMT. 
··········-·· ............ 

1 G5204-164-000 PRESSER UPPER .JJH1 '11 1 
2 G5216-164-000 STACKER TING J.hb-1)/f 5 
3 G5205-164-000 PRESSER LOWER 1ft'tl 'J? 
4 G5208-164-000 BAR LOCKER 11-fJbH 2 
5 G5221-164-000 NOB 1Jttit.H111 2 
6 G5206-164-000 CLOTH PAYMENT UPPER '' 117-1 'll 
7 G5207-164-000 CLOTH PAYMENT LOWER }} 111,/ 'J? 1 
8 G5218-164-000 DRY BEARING F7-/-Z11J;f 2 
g G2543-270-000 COLLAR 1Jl\1,/';?f)b1- 2 

10 SM-8040402-TP SCREW f H:I 4 
11 G5204-171-000 LINK BALL l)/ff-JY 2 
12 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER 11i'ffft. 2 
13 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 'ffft. 2 
14 NM-6080003-SC NUT hf 2 
15 G6108-164-0AO CYLINDER ASM. }J/17,/';l)/f 'i 1 
16 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER J.t'-FJ;fa-7 4 
17 G6109-164-0AO CYLINDER ASM. J.?1b-1Jtt1'1Qlf f i 1 

- 58 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34. MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS 
c:: y > 7-:J'Jl--r.ilf* 

17 

18 

13 

19 

20 

21 

88 

5 

6 

4 

2 
9 

3 

- 59 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. liO. liOiE PARr NO. DESCRIPTION AJIT. 

G5402-J64-000 ~CHOiE TABLE ::i-1t-1' 
!d1'JllS·000060 SCREi ... 
fP-0850002·SP WASHER "' Gs.406-164-000 OPERATION PANEL JNTAlllliG PLAiE 1?fltHt~1tU 

5 S\!·9066503-SC SCREi ... 
'IS-08I0002·KS SPRING WASHER 1tiui 
IP-0841601-SC WASHER "' S\!-6060001-SC SUT '" S~-6001202-TN SCREi iJi:1 

\0 iS-0610002-Kli SPRJSG WASHER 1tU'O 
11 tT-OMOOOl-KN WASHER Ill 
12 S\!-6051202·TP SCRB! fH~ 

13 IP-0531001-SC iASHER m 
1' 165-6190-I HA.~OLE /\If' 

13 Sl,!-8050602 · TP SCREi Uil 
15 G5420-164-000 !!Ill! FLANGE :.:.1?19 
17 RE- 0600000- KO E-RING E fHJ~ 
18 GSH9-164-000 SHAFT ~nf 

19 SK-3381301-SC SCREi fJP 
20 iS-O-H0002-KS SPRISG WASHER 11iui 
21 i'P-0430801-SC WASHER m 
2·2 N\!-605000l·SC NUT ,,, 
23 WS-0510002-KN SPR I .~G WASHER 1IHH 

" G5418-164·000 PULLEY 1-•)-
25 G5421-J64-000 BELT <H 
25 G5H0-162·0AO HEAIJ SUPPORT ROD ASM. f?1ftlf? 
27 G5042-164-000 N.A.\!E PLATE Hill 
28 G5409-164-000 LEVER 

.,_ 
29 SM-6001602-TP SCREi H*:1 
30 iS-0610002-KN SPRl);G WASHER 11Jf0 
31 82613-280-000 SPACER B-
32 iP-0641601-SC iASHER "' 33 S,\!-60600-01- SC NUT t. I 

" PA-2~2002-AO CYLINDER -tf?~~lf 

35 Sl!-6053002-TP SCREi HH 
35 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UN!OS J\-11.:.t1 
37 G5407-164-000 CYLINDER BLACKET 1~1n~nu 

38 Gs.408-164-000 PLATE trnr Htif 
3S S\!-6082002-rn SCREi f)P 
40 IS-0820002- KN SPRL~G WASHEil Jt*fO 
11 fP-0841601-SC WASHER m 

" S.1!·9082003-SC SCREW f)*:1 
43 iS-08U601-SC SPRlliG WASHER 1100. 

" iP-0841601-SC WASHER m 

" G5410-164-000 CYLINDER BLACKEY ~·J)ff0t0 

" Sl!-6060001 ·SC SUT td 
17 WS-0610002-KN SPORlliG WASHER il*fO 
18 'iP-064160l~SC WASHER "' " S.l!-6051202-TP SCREIV i-)h' 
5-0 iS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER 11.~fO 

51 fP-0531001-SC WASHER "' 52 G5413-J64-000 LINK ~)' 
53 S0-0640391-T!' SCREi Hi:1 
54 83307-521-000 LEVER >'-
55 PX-5000180-00 KNUCKLE t1U 
55 PA-1601510-AO AIR CYLINOER l17~1f 

57 PJ-30-40-405-04 ELBOi UNIOPN lJ-f1.:.t1 
58 G5412-l64-000 )((IRKING PLATE tt1tJHJ 
59 S!l-60-ll202-TP SCREW HH 
5-0 Sl!-6042002-TP SCREi H*~ 
61 WP-Q.430801-SC WASHER m 
52 G5416-I64-000 SLIDE HOLDER 1<~n 

53 G5411-164-000 \/ORY.ING LlllK t1~~1r 

51 G5414-164-000 BOSS " 65 &1!-6040802-TP SCREi f)*~ 
55 iS-0410002-KS SPR ! NG WASHER nifH 
51 IP-0-451016-SP iASHER "' 58 G5H5-164-000 BLOCK 1a1} 

59 SV-7042051-Sf SCREW ~) *? 
70 )o.'\f-eo40001~sc NUT hi 
71 SM-6041602-TP SCREW Hil 
72 IS-0410002-KN SPRJSG WASHER ilHH 
73 IP-0430801-SC WASHER m 2 
74 G5404-164-000 l!JJIOR BLACKH f-H91tff 
75 HK-0443501-20 TERll!llAL 1-:u 
16 SL-403088!-SE SCREW HH 
77 )o.'11-6000001-SC SUi '" 78 IS-0610002-KS SPRISG VASHER !l*fO 
79 iP-004160l~SC IASHER:E "' 80 GMOS-164-000 PLATE HH 
81 fOI 87101-373-liOO PULLEY 1-,-
82 #01 B7102-373-NOO PULLEY 1-•)-
83 G5422-164·000 PULlJY COVER 1-~-~11-

" SM-0040601-SA SCREI f)*il 
85 S\1-6061602-TP SCREi fH~ 
86 IS-0610002-KN SPROW:: WASHER 11Jf0 
87 iP-0641601-SC iASHER m 
88 G5409-164·000 BLACKET 11·H7'-'l-i'!nO 

liOiE O::t!~) fOI. •... Selective p&rts iltRl$,g 

- 60 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35. CONTROL BOX COHPONENTS 
U;t; "J ~ :A.!Mll* 

3 

2 

16 

39 

- 61 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '/ ; .( AMT. 
................ ···········. 

1 MlOOl-544-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME i'/1?t1?A7Y-h~'/?.f 

2 M1002-544-0AO CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. i'/1?~1?A7Y-h7? ?~ 1 

3 SM-0040601-SA SCREW fJP 6 
4 Ml004-540-000 FLEXIBLE BUSH 9'1.f11'1l 
5 M8601-543-BAO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. B CPU fll'/ ? ; B 1 
6 SL-4030881-SF SCREW f;.j.9 4 
7 M8602-544-AAO I/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. B I/0 fl!'/ H B 1 
8 SL-4030881-SF SCREW rri9 4 
9 M1004-544-000 PCB SUPPORT fl!'/ th 2 

10 SL-4031891-SC SCREW f;.j.9 2 
11 M8603-544-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. i:lf'/f II'/ ? ; 
12 SL-4030881-SF SCREW f;t,9 4 
13 M8510-544-0AO TRANSFOMER ASM. i:lf'/f7'/A ?; l 
14 SL-4051091-SC SCREW fH9 4 
15 M8511-544-0AO DC FAN ASM. DC 71'/ ?; 1 
16 HM-000380-0AO DC FAN FINGER GUARD DC 7r '/7 ilfifi-F 1 
17 SM-4043601-SN SCREW fH9 4 
18 NM-3040520-SF NUT t,f 4 
19 M8521-540-0AO AC INPUT CORD ASM. AC i'/f/;.,71J;?J-F 1 
20 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK SEAL 7-A1-?'l-JI. 3 
21 SL-4041081-SF SCREW fJ.P 3 
22 SL-4041281-SF SCREW fH9 1 
23 WT-0430001-KN TOOTHED WASHER 111Hfi1, 4 
24 HM-0005700-10 PULSE MOTOR DRIVER 1111-At-? F'i.f 11 1 
25 SL-4041081-SF SCREW f;.j.9 2 
26 HF-0051110-00 FUSE BOX b-X,1?x 
27 HF-0051100-0B FUSE BOX COVER b-Xi!1?XM-
28 SM-4041001-SC SCREW fJt.9 1 
29 E9602-701-000 F6 FUSE 4A F6 b-X 4A 
30 HK-0171500-70 TERMINAL BASE 7P ? '/'l!.f 7P 1 
31 SL-4031681-SF SCREW f;.j.9 2 
32 HK-0444500-60 TERMINAL BASE 6P SET ?'/'lf.f 6P hf 
33 SL-4031481-SF SCREW f ;i9 2 
34 HX-0022200-0A WIRE SADDLE ?.ftHJ!. 5 
35 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSH J-F11'll 1 
36 HX-0002400-00 CKS CLAMP CKS-20-L CKS ?111 CKS-20-L 
37 HX-0002400-0C CKS CLAMP CKS-16-L CKS ?111 CKS-16-L 1 
38 MlOl0-544-000 CONTROL BOX PLATE i'/1? H 11'/ 1 
39 M1020-544-000 SEAL A HH,H'l-11< A 1 
40 M1022-543-000 SEAL B HH1H'l-JI. B 1 
41 M1022-544-000 F6 SEAL F6 'I-JI. 1 
42 M1021-544-000 FUSE SEAL b-X ~1H'l-JI< 1 
43 M1021-540-000 AC INPUT VOLTAGE SEAL AC ;.,ry1J;?il7''1-Jii 
44 SL-4040691-SC SCREW fH9 2 
45 M8528-544-0AO MOTOR CABLE ASM. t-?f,ry'r.fJ-F ?~ 

- 62 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
c p u £t!iifl!lfW, 

r----------------------------------------------------------, 
I 7 6 I 
I I 
I 0 0 I ! Cl:::::::::: :::::11 i 
I I 
I I 

l [); : 
I - I 

: 0 1: : 
I ~n I 
I w~ 

~ 
I > 
I 
I 

I ------/ 

REF. NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0 
000 

I] 

aJUKI 
CPU PCB D 
1-10601~4~ REv.CJ 

4 
',__ .. 

~ r:n .. Lli .. 

0 

I t 
L-------------------------------------------------------~ 

NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I j 1 
................. .......................... ---········-········· ················· 

M8601-543-BAO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. B CPU tit/ ~HB) 
HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3. 6V flf 3. 6V 
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 1H11t1F 
HA-0010800-20 DIP SWITCH fH1M1f 
HA-0010800-40 DIP SWITCH 4 fo1M1f 
M8910-544-000 P-ROM SEAL P-ROM 1t-Z,1-Jl. 
HL-0084200-43 IC IC 

- 63 -

AMT. 

1 
(1) 

( 1) 

( 1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37. I/O CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
I/O;li!ijjjfl,!Jfffi 

' ---! 

' ' 

' ' 

4 

1 12 
' I 
,5 
' ' 

10 

13 14 

s-@j 

' 12 ' . ' L----------- --------- --- - -- - ----- - - - -- - - ------------------------- ____ J 

REF. NO. NOTE PAWi' NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N l ') j 1 AMT. 
·············-···· 

1 M8602-544-AAO l/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 1/0 ti\/ '~ B 1 
2 HT-0036300-00 TRANSISTOR ARRAY f7/'IX?7v1 (1) 

3 HT-0036400-00 TRANSISTOR ARRAY f7/'IX?7H (1) 

4 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR Hl'IX? (1) 

5 HT-0035700-00 TRANSISTOR f7/'IX? (3) 
6 HA-0010800-80 DIP SWITCH 'fo1M1f (3) 
7 HA-0023300-00 ROTARY SWITCH a-?iJ-M 1f (2) 
8 HA-0010800-30 DIP SWITCH 'fo1M 1f (1) 

9 HA-0005000-00 SOLID STATE RELAY 11i, Fxr- f'J v- (1) 

10 SL-4031291-SC SCREW fj.p (4) 
11 SL-4031081-SF SCREW fn> (6) 
12 NM-3034000-SF NUT hf (10) 
13 M8910-544-000 SEAL ~-)~ (J) 

14 HL-0084200-44 IC IC (J) 

- 64 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PANEL BOX COMPONENTS 
38. "'I'-'"'•') -7 ;;(JMlf,y, j \:(~ VI~\ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
~--

J 

- 65 -

r-
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
J 

----, 
3 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i: I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

M8530-544-0AO 
M1030-544-000 
M1031-544-000 
SL-4030881-SF 
M8630-544-000 
M1032-540-000 
NH-30334000-SF 
M8631-543-0AO 
SL-4030881-SF 
M8540-544-0AO 
M8541-544-0AO 
M1033-543-000 
G6010-003-000 
SL-4020881-SC 
M8542-543-0AO 
M8543-544-000 
M1040-544-000 
TA-0800504-RO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PANEL BOX ASM. 
PANEL BOX FRAME 
PANEL BOX FRAME COVER 
SCREW M3X8 
PANEL MEMBRANE SWITCH 
REINFORCEHENT PLATE 
FLANGE NUT 
PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
SCREW M3X8 
CONNECT I NG CABLE ASM. 50P 
CONNECT! NG CABLE ASM. 34P 
COVER 
KNOB SCREW 
SCREW M2X8 
FUNCTION SELECT SW ASM. (1) 

FUNCTION SELECT SW ASM. (2) 

SEAL 
PLUG 

- 66 -

t I i 1 

1IM:f<1'x '~ 
1lM;f(,,x 71'-k *IN 
1IM:f<1'X 71'-k 7? 
tl(J*9 tkX M3 L=8 
11Mi l1v1M 1f 

1tM1-f H;?1t1 
77/9b f H3 
1lMt1t1 '~ 
tl(Jt.9 ~kX H3 L=8 
Jlt.Jl.f»)rH-1~ '~50P 

JIMf,?rH-1~ '~34P 

f!?~lf1M 1f 7? 
io1M ,f 7? t.9 
Mt.9 UX M2 L=8 
tl?t/f1A11f '~(1) 
tl?t/f1X11f '~(2) 
fl?tlf11-JI. 
fH/ D=8X4. 5 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

(5) 
(1) 

(1) 

(6) 
(1) 

(5) 
(1) 

(!) 

(1) 

(2) 
(4) 
(1) 

(1) 

(!) 

( 1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



39. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER CIRCVIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
! \;f. IL~~ · "ill'.il!/.J.kifilMJ(*< 

I 
________________________ l _________________________ , 
: 4 5 3 5 4 I 

! ~h- -- 1~ --·::~ 0 i 
I ')" ID D D D DI f~i OC=:J : 
I ~':" I . :gg:: I 

i 4~~~~-----:o:- ~-o- -ro:; -;-=~---------_::_:_--------~,~--. 6---,,,;~ca0 c=:, 1 4 ! 
__ ~ ~ \J \;00""""0"""""""",,"""""""" ,-~.--- ~P~; r:l ~ I 

i __ , o o a' o o o ;; ·0~·~~~~~~~ .......... ,, ~~~ 
6 

Ii '\6 J

1 I 6 o: 
1 n n 0 .. g: 1

1 

! ~ e : : m m m 6~~) ~i t~ ! 
I
I ~ I" • • PANEL PCB ,---, D '5 1' 
I 0 2 7 M8631543 L__J REV O I 
L---------------------------------------------------~ 

·- -

I 
1
20 

I 
I 
I 

17 28 

0 

1191-----I-

8 

____ l 
16 

L _________________ _ 

- 67 -

25 

II 

9 

--, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

181 
I 

I 
I 
I 

l!llt----t-12 I 
I 

I 

13 I 

29 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ' '/ J 1 AMT. 
..................... ............. . ........... 

1 M8631-543-0AO \ PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 1tMt1t1 '; 1 
2 HX-0024000-00 BUZZER 1'1- (1) 

3 HG-0043500-00 LIQUID CRYSTAL INDICATOR lb•?hl/~t (1) 

4 G6312-166-000 LCD SPACER LCD X~-if (4) 
5 HX-0009400-0C NYLON RIVET HD'/ 1J~y f (4) 
6 HG-0043600-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED (7) 
7 HR-0303010-30 VOLUME !OK OHM f')rh lOK t-h (1) 
8 M8603-544-0AO POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. f'/f'/f/{/ '~ 1 
9 M8603-544-000 POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD f'/f/.tlt'/ (1) 

10 HL-0069400-00 REGULATOR Hiv-? (1) 

11 M9698-110-000 IC IC (1) 

12 HL-0118200-00 REGULATOR vfiv-? (1) 

13 HL-0118000-00 REGULATOR vfiv-? (1) 
14 HG-0026500-00 RECTIFIER 111Ji?H1' (1) 

15 HG-0037800-00 DIODE fH-F (2) 
16 HG-0037700-00 DIODE fH-F (2) 
17 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR f'i '/~X? (2) 
18 HC-0275010-30 ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER f'/b1J'/f/if (2) 
19 HC-0115047-20 ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER fib-I J '/f'/if (2) 
20 HN-0003700-00 ZNR 22V ZNR 22V (2) 
21 EA-9544B02-00 FUSE 6A b-;( 6A (1) 

22 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A b-;( 4A ( 1 ) 
23 E8523-304-000 FUSE lOA b-;( lOA (1) 

24 E9611-601-000 FUSE lA b-;( lA (2) 
25 SL-4031081-SF SCREW f J,j.~ (5) 
26 SL-4031481-SF SCREW fj,p (8) 
27 SL-4031281-SF SCREW f J,i~ (1) 

28 NM-3034000-SF NUT hf (10) 
29 HA-0010800-30 DIP SWITCH fo1M1f (1) 

- 68 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40. ASSISTANT C~AMP • LIGHT MATERIAL CLAMP & LEAD HATCH CLAMP COMPONENTS (OPTION) 
ttliDIJ-7 7 :;.;7' • /W!f'IJ-7 7 > 7· · ret Z-Mfc>-7 7 :;.;7'1lJ.lfif, < :tf OI 3 > > 

37 

' ------_ l _ --------, 

I'. 
15 

30 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

l ________________ .J 

I 31 

l r ____ j ___________ --, 

27 

~ 

~ ' 3N 
4 

~22 

8 

9 

28 

7 

6 

24 

23 

26 

r'J.-- 10 

25 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 
- ----------- --- ------- -- ----------_I 

- 69 -

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

33 

~35 

I 32 
I 
I 

: 36---{'l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L _____ -- -- --- -- - - J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t / ) 1 AMT. 
.................... --····-··· .... .. ············ ··········· 

1 G5501-164-0AO ASSISTANT CLAMP ASM. *'hF1/1 ?; 1 
2 G5501-164-000 ASSISTANT CLAMP INSTALLING PLATE *1•?1/1 flJ'H1 (1) 

3 SM-9061003-SC SCREW fH1 (2) 
4 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER ll*'"f* (2) 
5 G5502-164-000 ASSISTANT CLAMP UPPER *1•?1/1 'Jl (1) 

6 G5503-164-000 ASSISTANT CLAMP LOWER *1•?1/1 'I' (1) 

7 G5504-164-000 ADJUSTING BLOCK h'JHhH (1) 

8 SM-6061202-TN UPPER SCREW f H-1 ( 1) 

9 SM-6030402-TN LOWER SCREW f )*9 (2) 
10 G5138-161-000 RUBBER CAP ?7/11Mt11 (1) 

11 G5124-164-000 CLAMP SHAFT ?1/11? (1) 

12 NM-6060001-SC NUT hf (1) 

13 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER Jl*'11i* (1) 

14 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 'fli* (1) 

15 G5125-164-000 CLAMP HOLDER ?1/1Mf (1) 

16 G2526-270-000 COLLAR ?1'J19HJh7- (2) 
17 G5505-164-000 SPRING HOOK 1lMt (1) 

18 SM-6040602-TP SCREW f )*1 (2) 
19 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 'ffi* (2) 
20 G5126-164-000 SPRING ?7/111* (1) 

21 G5506-164-000 ADJUST SCREW h'J'<,*1 (1) 

22 NM-6060001-SC NUT hf (2) 
23· PS-1601005-00 CLAMP SYLINDER ?7 /1'11) 'Jf (1) 

24 SM-6033052-TP SCREW fH9 (4) 
25 G5507-164-000 ASSISTANT CLAMP COVER M•H/1M- (1) 

26 SM-0040601-SA SCREW f)t.9 (2) 
27 BT-04400251-EB TUBE f,-1 (1) 
28 PJ-3050405-03 UNION TEE l::.t/ri- (1) 

29 WS-0410002-KN SCREW fH9 (2) 
30 SM-8040402-TP SCREW f)t.9 (6) 
31 G5508-164-0AO LIGHT MATERIAL CLAHP ASH. 'JJ.t/?111 ?; 1 
32 G5508-164-000 LIGHT MATERIAL CLAMP 'JJ.V ?111 (1) 

33 SM-6031002-TP SCREW f)t,9 (2) 
34 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER ll*iflf* (2) 
35 WP-0320501-SC WASHER I/Iii (2) 
36 G5138-161-000 RUBBER CAP ?1/11MH1 (1) 

37 G5509-164-000 CLAMP ?111 1 

- 70 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41. ASSISTANT FEED PLATE COMPONENTS 
111WJJ'5 IJ mr,!Jf* 

/ 
/ 
I 

I 

(,!\, 12 

7 
9 

:1 
3-i 

'- -

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 
............ ·················· 

1 G5510-164-0AO 
2 G5510-164-000 
3 G5511-164-000 
4 SD-0400191-TP 
5 WS-0410002-KN 
6 G5178-164-000 
7 G5512-164-000 
8 G5513-164-000 
9 SM-6061002-TP 

10 WS-0610002-KN 
11 WP-0641601-SC 
12 81523-232-000 
13 NS-6090310-SP 

o I o 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
. ............. ·············· 

ASS I STANT FEED BOARD ASM. 
ASSISTANT FEED BOARD 
FEED BOARD BLACKET ASH. 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
SLIDER 
FEED BOARD BLACKET L 
FEED BOADR BLACKET R 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SCREW 
NUT 

- 71 -

8 

5 

2 

t '/ j 
. ......... "' ............ 

$hHIJH '~ 
*hH'JH 
*~•NIJHfl)'/H? 

fnY 
!Jin 
1.'i{ f 
*hH1J1H~1 tf1J 
*ht,1J1H~1 H 
fnY 
1ltl/IH 
!/Iii 
f JiY 
ti f 

1 

I . 

I 
_J 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(8) 
(1) 

(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



42. No.2 PRESSER COMPONENTS ,,..,- - - - - - - --
;g2jljl;{_ll!Jj~, / / 

28/!!J:@ / 

l/~ 
/ 

29--r:i 31 

30~ 
0 

1' 
0 
,g-

I 

· .. 

': •_, I ???1@ 
' 17 / 0 

16 

~26 
25---t:rJ 

r:::: 24 

13 

4 
5 
6 

15 

2~ 
~17 

K 
I 

I 
L_ 

12 
7 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

G5514-164-0AO 
2 G55IH64-0DO 
3 G5038-171-000 
4 SM-6061202-TP 
5 WS-06I0002-KN 
6 WP-064I60!-SC 
7 G55!8-!64-000 
8 SM-606I202-TP 
9 WP-0641601-SC 

10 NM-6060001-SC 
11 WS-0610002-KN 
12 G5215-171-000 
13 SM-8060812-TP 
14 G5515-164-000 
15 SM-6061202-TP 
I6 WS-0610002-KN 
17 WP-0641601-SC 
18 PA-2007503-AO 
19 PC-0151080-00 
20 G520H 71-000 
2I NM-60B0003-SC 
22 WS-0820002-KN 
23 WP-OB4160I-SC 
24 G55!7-164-000 
25 G5208-!64-000 
26 S5221-164-000 
27 G5516-164-000 
28 G5216-!64-000 
29 PJ-3010405-04 
30 PV-0105070-00 
31 G55I9-164-000 
32 PJ-3080400-02 
33 PJ-3010405-04 
34 PV-0205010-00 
35 BT-0400251-EB 

2 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

No. 2 PRESSER ASM. 
No. 2 PRESSER 
INSTALL PLATE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
FLAHGE UNIT 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
SPACER 
SCREW 
SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
CYL INOER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
LINK BALL 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
N0.2 PRESSER LOWER 
BAR LOCKER 
REGULATION K\108 
N0.2 PRESSER UPPER 

STACKER LING 
SIRAIGllT UNION 
AIR srncH 

STACKER SEAL 
Y U\IION 

STRAIGHT UNION 
CHECK VALVE 
TUBE 

72 -

20 

' j AMT. 

f12 tf> H I 
fi2 tf> tf>fi (I) 

f'1'tH (2) 
fm (4) 

rtlffl (4I 
m (4) 
77;.i;11;.,~ (2) 
fm (4) 
m (4) 
hf (4) 
AIW (4) 

j'j- (2) 
f ! 11 (4) 

fhH (2) 
fm (8) 
AIW (81 
mr (8) 
~l}';f (!) 
At'-FJ/~D-7 (21 
•J,lf-•- (I) 

hf (I) 

rtlm (l) 

m (!) 
f12 tf>YI (l) 

A-F!ltr Ill 
lltfth;t'11 (l) 

f12 tfl~l (!) 
1.t1S-1JJf 151 
'fHt:t' (3) 
177.{ 1f (!) 
J.t1b-$'-4' (l I 
l:t,71 (l I 
'fH1:1> (21 
f,,,,11i1 (l) 

fJ.-1 II) 

--- ' I 

32 

~ 

35 

19 

18 I 

~I 
I 
I 

- - J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



43. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*:il:c~ii'i!'l\!lff, 

r-------

6-----------e 
15---® 

18--@~ 

5~ 
15-------® 

L_ - -

I 

__ l 

0 

l 

I 
I 

I 

~12 1 

2 

14~T [) I 9 

20~~-~ 
17 1~1~ 3 

C>~ 
10 ~ I 

13~ ~19 
15~ 16 

184 l~I 
21--® 
15--@ 

I 

- - - - - - - - - - - - _J 

- 73 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I ) 1 AMT. 
.. . . . .. ... . . .. ... . . . ······. ····· ........................... ................. 

1 178-47856 THREAD STAND ASM. HH11Jf ~; 1 
2 119-59404 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER 1H1*''11? (1) 

3 178-48102 SPOOL REST HHHH (1) 

4 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1HH'l1H (1) 

5 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A H?H f71t1 A (1) 

6 B3311-704-000 RUBBER CAP HHlil/*111. (1) 

7 178-47807 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1H#IJ l/J. (1) 

8 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1 f<HJ.H (1) 

9 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION H<tlJ.tHh!la/ (1) 

10 03302-772-TOO SPOOL REST ARM HHIJlrf{ (1) 

11 MA0-11532000 STAPLE 7.1i1P, (3) 
12 111-84009 SPOOL REST BRACKET 1f<t7ilf) (1) 

13 SM-9061080-SE SCREW aib~'H (1) 

14 SM-9050813-SE SCREW a ib"IV f (1) 

15 B3317-704-000 NUT 1 fHIJHIJ f Jh f (4) 
16 NM-6050001-SE NUT hf (1) 

17 WP-0520656-SA WASHER t7'f11* (1) 

18 WP-1702600-SO WASHER t;'fla. (3) 
19 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER /\t.'flf * (1) 

20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M'fln (I) 

21 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER il*'flf* (1) 

22 SM-6041410-SC SCREW aiH7UIH (2) 
23 NM-6040000-SN NUT hf (2) 

- 74 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ;w sl 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

a Ill II No. a I! II No. a II Ii No. a II Ii No. m m m m 

Bll04-372 ROO 2 15 B200B-372-000 8 55 B2560-372-000 4 34 B4410-372·000 12 B 
Bl 105-372-000 2 12 B2009-372-000 8 37 82561-372-000 4 36 84411-373-000 12 7 
Bll06-372·0AO 2 13 82010-372-000 8 22 

. 
82563-372-000 10 24 B4412-373-NOO 12 I 

Bl108-373-NOO 2 46 82011-372-000 6 21 82564-372-000 10 25 B4416-373-000 2 8 
Bl 110-372-000 2 44 B2012-372·000 8 18 B2565-372-000 10 26 84416-373-000 12 38 
Bllll-372-000 2 41 82014-372-000 8 43 82601-373-NOO 17 12 84418-372-000 12 5 
Bl 120·3'12-000 2 43 B2015-372·000 8 42 82602-372-000 17 6 84419-372-000 12 4 
81141-229-000 36 46 92015-3'12-0AO 8 3B B2603-372-000 17 14 B4420-373-000 12 35 
Bl201-373-000 13 30 B2016-372-000 8 30 B2604-373-NOO 17 3 B7101-373-NOO 20 I 
Bl202-372-000 13 5 82016-372-000 8 41 82605-372-000 17 I 87101-373-NOO 60 81 
Bl203-3'12-000 13 I 82017-372-000 8 40 82608-373-NOO 17 7 87102-373-NOO 20 2 
Bl204-373-NOO 13 2 82019-372-000 8 31 8260'/-280-000 17 8 87102-373-NOO 60 82 
81205·372-000 13 4 82019-372-0AO 8 25 82608-280-000 17 9 B8170-220-000 56 38 
Bl206-372-000 13 9 82020-372-000 8 32 82608-372-000 17 25 88220-804-000 17 10 
81207-372-000 13 10 82024-372-000 8 17 82609-372-000 17 26 89101-552-000 20 6 
81208-372-000 13 13 82025-372-080 8 14 82610-3'/2-000 17 27 89109-555-000 20 7 
81210-373-NOO 13 18 82028-372-000 8 12 B26ll-373-NOO 17 13 89110-012-000 20 8 
Bl210-373-NAO 13 14 82029-372-000 8 II 82612-372-000 17 23 B9111-012-000 20 9 
Bl2ll-372-000 13 15 82031-372-0AO 8 6 B2613-280-000 60 31 B9112-012-000 20 10 
Bl212-372-000 13 16 82034-3'/2-000 8 7 82614-372-000 17 22 B9ll3-012·000 20 II 
81213-373-NOO 13 17 82035-372-000 8 5 82615-372-000 17 19 89121-012-0AO 20 13 
Bl214-373-NOO 13 20 82036-372-000 8 9 82618-372-0AO 18 13 B9140-372-000 20 14 
81215-372-AOO 6 36 B2037-372-000 B 8 82619-372-000 18 12 89141-372-000 20 15 
81215-372-BOO 13 24 B2038-372-000 2 2 B2621-373-NAO 18 16 B9142-372-000 20 16 
Bl216-372-000 13 26 B2038-372-000 8 2 B2621-373-NBO 18 15 B9143-372-000 20 12 
Bl217-372-0AO 13 28 82039-373-000 8 45 82623-372-000 18 17 BME-01089000 2 14 
Bl21B-372-000 13 27 82040-373-000 8 15 82624-372-000 18 18 BT-0400251-EB 42 39 
81219-373-NOO 6 30 B2401-373-NOO 12 41 82625-372-000 18 19 BT-0400251-E8 70 27 
81220-372-000 6 41 82402-373-NOO 12 50 82626-372-000 18 20 8T-0400251-EB 72 35 
81221-373-NOO 6 ·10 82403-373-NOO 12 49 82628-372-000 18 24 8T-0600401-E8 42 38 
81221-373-NAO 6 39 82404-373-NOO 12 54 82629-372-000 18 23 
81222-372-000 6 37 82405-373-NOO 12 58 82630-372-000 18 26 CQ-2000000-00 14 18 
81224-372-000 6 34 B2406-373-0AO 6 4 82631-372-000 18 27 CQ-2020000-00 2 36 
Bl227-372-000 6 28 82410-373-000 6 6 B2632-372-000 18 28 CQ-2020000-00 2 3B 
81228-372-000 6 26 82412-373-NOO 12 42 B2633-373-NOO 18 25 CS-0790721-Tll 6 20 
Bl230-372-000 6 16 82413-373-NOO 12 52 82634-372-000 18 29 CS-0950816-Sll 12 21 
81230-372-0AO 6 14 82414-373-000 20 5 82635-372-SAO 18 31 CS-1111019-Sll 6 31 
81231-372-000 6 15 82501-372-000 10 34 82636-372-000 18 5 
81232-372-000 6 18 82502-372-000 10 37 82637-372-000 18 4 02107 -555-800 10 29 
81233-372-000 6 24 82503-372-000 10 42 82638-372-000 18 3 02118-555-BOO-A 16 25 
81234-372-0AO 6 22 B2505-373-000 10 39 B2639-372-000 18 B 03149-141-EOO 4 54 
81235-373-000 6 13 82506-373-AOO 10 41 82639-372-0AO IB 7 03302-772-TOO 74 10 
Bl236-373-000 6 11 B2507-372-000 10 19 B2640-372·000 18 9 09317-762-TOO 2 9 
81237-373-000 6 10 82508-372-000 10 22 82643-372-000 18 2 
81239-372-000 6 19 B2509-372-000-A 10 23 B3101-372-SAO 2 I E8523-304-000 68 23 
B1241-3723-0BO 6 2 82510-372-000 10 33 83107-372-SOO 2 4 E0567-319-000 62 20 
Bl241-373-000 6 3 B2511-372·0AO 10 20 83112-372-000 14 6 E9602-701-000 62 29 
81241-373-SAO 2 7 B2512-372-000 10 21 B3113-373-NOO 14 2 E9602-701-000 68 22 
Bl242-373-000 6 9 82513-372-000 10 15 83114-232-000 8 2B E981 l-601-000 68 24 
Bl243-372-000 13 8 82515-372-000 10 17 83116-125-000 8 26 EA-9500BOl-OO 16 11 
Bl246-372-000 13 3 82518-372-000-A 10 9 83120-125-000 8 27 EA-9500801-00 42 9 
Bl401-372-000-A 14 4 82519-372-000 10 12 B3120·372-000 2 21 EA-9500BOl-OO 48 39 
81402-372-000 14 8 B2519-372-000 10 31 B3125-012-000 4 70 EA-9500BOl-OO 52 34 
Bl403-372-000 14 5 ll2521-372-000 10 II 83125-012-000 8 39 EA-9500801-00 63 3 
Bl406-372-000 14 9 82522-373-NOO 10 44 83125-155-000 2 25 EA-9544802-00 68 21 
81407-372-000 12 2 82523-373-NOO 10 43 B3132-012-000 8 29 EP-0320500-SC 28 57 
Bl408-373-NOO 12 3 B2524-372-000 10 5 83211-232-000 16 10 
Bl409-372-000 14 10 B2525-373-NOO 10 6 83307-521-000 60 54 Gl514-162-000 32 22 
Bl411-372-AOO 14 13 B2526-372-000 10 7 83307-704-000 74 5 G2526-270-000 4B 32 
Bl412-372-0AO 14 14 82529-373-NOO 10 I B331 l-012-000 74 9 G2526-270-000 54 19 
Bl413-372-000 14 15 B2529-373-NOB 10 2 B331 I -'/04-000 74 6 G2526-270·000 70 16 
81414-372-0AO 14 17 B2530-372·0AO 10 35 83317-704-000 74 15 G2543-270·000 50 9 
81416-373-NAO 14 20 82531-372-000 10 29 83320-704-LOO-A 74 6 G2543-270-000 5B 9 
ll1418-372-000 14 21 B2540-372-000 4 66 83410-771-000 54 16 G5001-164-000 36 13 
Bl419-372-000 14 24 B2541-372-000 4 67 B3501-372-000-A 2 35 G5002-164-000 36 22 
81421-372-000 8 61 82544-280-000 40 30 B3502-372-000-A 2 37 G5003-164-000 36 26 
Bl421-372-000 20 4 B2544-372-000 4 68 83503-372-000 2 40 G5004-164-000 36 28 
Bl506-352-000 12 19 B2545-372-000 4 69 B4131-357-000 4B 28 G5005-164-000 36 29 
Bl513-210-000 54 33 82546-372-000 4 2 B4401--373-NOO 12 13 G5006-164-000 50 38 
81523-232-000 71 12 B2547-373-0NO 4 21 B4401-373-NAO 12 12 G5007-164-000 50 46 
82001-372-0AO 8 60 B2548-372·ROO 4 16 84402-373-NOO 12 14 G5008-164-000 50 65 
82004-372-000 8 23 82549-372-ROO 4 15 B4403-373-NOO 12 18 G5008-164-000 50 71 
B2005-373-000 8 47 B2553-3'/2-000 4 38 B4404-372-000 12 23 G5009-162-000 40 25 
B2005-373-0AO 8 46 82557-372-ROO 4 30 B4405-3'/2-000 12 10 G5009-164-000 44 20 
B2006-372·000 8 50 82559-372-000 4 24 B4406-372-000-A 12 26 G5010-164-000 44 19 
B2007-372-000 6 56 82559-372-000 4 31 84408-372-000 12 25 G5011-164-000 46 11 

- 75 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

Q II Ii No. Q II R No. Q II I'( No. Q II Ii No. ro ro ro ro 

G5012-164-000 46 10 G5129-164-000 48 20 G5313-164·000 50 32 G6010-003-000 66 13 
G5013-164-000 46 12 G5130-164-000 48 22 G5314·162-000 19 6 G6025·171-0AO 46 32 
G5014-164-000 46 26 G513!-164-000 48 23 G5314·164-000 50 33 G6l01-164-0AO 46 30 
G5015·164-000 36 lO G5132-164-000 48 25 G5315-164·000 50 29 G6l02-164-0AO 46 13 
G5016-164-000 36 I G5133-164-000 48 26 G5316-162·000 19 7 G6l03·164-0AO 46 31 
G5017-164·000 36 11 G5134-164·000 44 18 G5316·164-000 50 37 G6!04-164·0AO 40 20 
G5018·164-000 36 2 G5135-164-0DO 34 4 G5317-162·000 10 16 G6l05-164-0AO 50 75 
G5019-164-000 46 40 G5138-161-000 34 5 G5317·164-000 52 I G6l07·164-0AO 42 31 
G5019-171-000 40 15 G5138-161 ·000 40 12 G5318-164·000 52 3 G6l08· 164-0AO 58 15 
G5020·164·000 36 12 G5138· 161-000 48 33 G5319-164·000 52 17 G6 l09- I 64 -OAO 58 17 
G5020- I 71-000 40 16 G5138-161 ·000 70 10 G5320·164-000 52 18 G61l0·164-0AO 46 47 
G5021-164-000 36 45 G5138· 161-000 70 34 G5321-164·000 52 5 G6111-164-0AO 46 48 
G5021·171·000 40 29 G5144-l62-000 48 21 G5322·164-000 52 20 G6112·164-0AO 48 41 
G5022-164-000 36 44 G5144-162-000 48 27 G5323-164·000 52 7 G6201-164-0AO 54 34 
G5022·164·000 56 45 G5146· 171 ·000 50 31 G5324· 164-000 52 8 G6312·166-000 66 4 
G5023-164-000 36 47 G5153-171-000 46 16 G5325·164-000 52 13 G6401·164-0AO 42 6 
G5024- I 64 -ooo 40 8 G5153-171-000 50 79 G5326-164-000 52 12 G6402-164-0AO 42 16 
G5025 · 164 -ODO 40 I G5178-162-000 71 6 G5327-164-000 50 43 G6701-164-0AO 2 32 
G5026-162-000 38 24 G5201-164-000 56 I G5328-164 -000 50 44 G6702-164-0AO 2 33 
G5026-164-000 40 13 G5202-164·000 56 lO G5320-164·000 50 51 G6801-164-000 42 40 
G5027-164-000 40 4 G5203·164·000 56 19 G5330-164-000 50 55 G6802·164-000 42 41 
G5028·164-000 36 34 G5204-164-000 58 I G5331·164-000 50 56 GBR-01126000-A 26 4 
G5029-164-000 42 I G5204-171·000 58 II G5332-164·000 50 39 GBR-0115400E 24 63 
G5030-164·000 50 47 G5204·171-000 72 20 G5384·171-000 50 69 GBR-01155000 24 59 
G5031-164-000 36 18 G5205-164-000 58 3 G5401-164-000 38 II GBR-01155000 34 6 
G5032-164-000 36 10 G5206-164 ·000 58 6 G5402-164·000 60 I GBR-01156000 24 58 
G5033·164·000 38 5 G5207-164-000 58 7 G5403·164-000 50 58 GBR-01156000 34 7 
G5034·164-000 38 I G5208-164-000 58 4 G5404-164-000 60 74 GBR-01160000 22 24 
G5034-164-000 38 3 G5208·164·000 72 25 G5405-164·000 60 80 GBR-01161000 22 25 
G5034-171-000 36 40 G5209-164-000 56 28 G5406·164-000 60 4 GBR-01168000 26 21 
G5034-171-000 38 20 G52l0-164-000 56 5 G5407-164·000 60 37 GBR-01184000 22 26 
G5035-164-000 38 7 G5211·164-000 56 29 G5408·164-000 60 38 GBR-01184000 26 12 
G5037·164-000 38 12 G5212-164-000 56 33 G5409·164-000 60 28 GBR-01184000 28 50 
G5038-164-000 38 14 G5213-164·000 56 42 G5409·164-000 60 88 GBR-01423SOO 34 8 
G5038·171-000 36 38 G5214-164-000 56 46 G5410-162-0AO 60 26 GBR-01424SOO 34 9 
G5038-171-000 72 3 G5215·164-000 56 47 G54l0-164-000 60 45 GBR-01426000 32 2 
G5039· 164-000 38 0 G5215-171-000 72 12 G5411-164-000 60 63 GBR-01428000 32 24 
G5040-164-000 38 18 G5216·164-000 58 2 G5412-164-000 60 58 GBR-01429000 32 31 
G5041·164-000 36 14 G5216-164-000 72 28 G5413-161-000 16 8 GBR-0142900A 32 32 
G5042-164-000 60 27 G5217-164-000 56 23 G5413-164-000 60 52 GBR-01431000 32 14 
G5045-164-000 36 6 G5218-164-000 58 8 G5414-161-ooo 16 32 GBR-01432000 32 15 
G5045-171-000 36 30 G5219-164-000 56 14 G5414-l64-000 60 64 GBR-01441000 32 4 
G5101-164-000 46 I G5220-164-000 56 9 G5415-161-000 16 lO GBR-Ol60lOOOA 4 17 
G5102-164-000 46 2 G5221·164-000 58 5 G5415·162-000 32 21 GBR-01602000 4 7 
G5103·164-000 44 I G5221-l64-000 72 26 G5415·164-000 60 68 GBR-01603000 4 19 
G5104-164-000 44 2 G5222-164-000 54 I G5416-164·000 60 62 G8R-01606000 4 10 
G5105-164-000 44 3 G5223-164-000 54 5 G5418·164-000 60 24 GBR-01651000 16 14 
G5106-164-000 44 4 G5224·164-000 54 15 G5419-164-000 60 18 GBR-01807000 4 8 
G5107-164 ooo 44 5 G5225-164-000 54 18 G5420· 164-000 80 16 GBR-10782000 33 19 
G5108-164-000 44 6 G5226-164-000 54 21 G5421-164-000 60 25 GBR-10792000 32 28 
G5109·164-000 44 7 G5227-164-000 54 25 G5422·164-000 60 83 GBR-10801000 33 6 
G5109·171-000 46 33 G5228·164-000 54 29 G5458-116·000 42 35 G8R-l080lOAO 33 1 
G5110-164-000 44 8 G5229-164-000 54 30 G5501-164-000 70 2 GBR-10802000 33 2 
G5110·171-000 46 34 G5230-164·000 54 35 G5501-164-0AO 70 l GBR-10811000 33 8 
G5111-164·000 44 11 G5231·164-000 54 36 G5502-164·000 70 5 GBR-l08llOAO 33 7 
G5111 ·164-0AO 44 9 G5232-164-000 54 43 G5503 -164-000 70 6 GBR-l082lOAO 33 9 
G5111-171-000 46 36 G5233-164-000 54 44 G5504-164-000 70 7 GBR-11101000 22 48 
G5113·164·000 44 lO G5234-164-000 56 34 G5505-164-000 70 17 GBR-11102000 22 61 
G5114·164-000 44 12 G5235-164·000 56 51 G5506-164-000 70 21 GBR-11103000 22 63 
G5115·164-000 44 13 G5240-164-0AO 52 26 G5507-164-000 70 25 GBR-11104000 22 59 
G5116-164-000 48 l G5242· 164-000 52 27 G5508-164-000 70 30 GBR-11105000 38 26 
G5117-164-000 48 2 G5243-164·000 52 20 G5508-164-0AO 70 29 G8R-l1106000 38 27 
G5118-164·000 48 6 G5301·164-000 50 I G5509-164·000 70 37 G8R-lll07000 26 23 
G5119-164-000 48 7 G5302-164-000 50 5 G5510-164-000 71 2 GBR-11781000 33 11 
G5120-164-000 44 14 G5303-164·000 50 11 G55l0-164-0AO 71 I GBR-117830AO 33 14 
G5121-164-000 44 15 G5304·164-000 50 12 G5511·164-000 71 3 GBR-ll 7840AO 33 15 
G5122-164·000 44 16 G5305-164-000 50 16 G5512-164-000 71 7 GBR-117850AO 33 13 
G5123· 164-000 44 17 G5306-164-000 50 18 G5513-164-000 71 8 GBR-117860AO 33 12 
G5124-164-000 48 II G5307-164·000 50 19 G5514-164·000 72 2 GBR-118220AO 33 20 
G5124-164-000 70 11 G5308·164-000 50 20 G5514-164·0AO 72 l G8R·ll8420AO 22 62 
G5125-16•1-000 48 15 G5309·164-000 50 21 G5515·164-000 72 14 GBR-118470AO 22 60 
G5125·164-000 70 15 G53l0· 164 -000 50 22 G5516-164-000 72 27 GCT-02905000 20 17 
G5126-164-000 48 16 G5311·164-000 50 26 G5517·164-000 72 24 GSS-20212-000 52 33 
G5126-164·000 70 20 G5312-162-000 10 4 G5518-164-000 72 7 
G5127-164-000 48 17 G5312-164-000 50 27 G5519·164-000 72 31 Hl032-540-000 66 6 
G5128·164·000 48 18 G5313-162-000 19 5 G5841-270-000 42 37 HA-0008300-00 34 13 

- 76 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Re I. Part No. Page Ref. Part -No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

Q Ill Jl No. Q II Jl No. Q Ill Ii No. Q Ill Ii No. 00 00 00 00 

llA-0010800-20 63 4 M85ll-544-0AO 62 15 NM-6040000-SN 74 23 PA-2007503-AO 72 18 
llA-0010800-30 64 8 M852l-540-0AO 62 19 NM-6040001-SC 2 31 PA-2502002-AO 60 34 
llA-0010800-30 68 29 M8528-544-0AO 62 45 NM 604000!-SC 22 5 PA-8000120-00 52 22 
llA-0010800-40 63 5 M8530-5•14-0AO 66 l NM-6040001-SC 22 12 PC-0105140-00 42 20 
llA-0010800-80 64 6 M853l -543-0AO 68 l NM-6040001-SC 22 36 PC·Ol5l080-00 54 14 
llA-0023300-00 64 7 M8540-544-000 66 lO NM-6040001-SC 22 43 PC-0151080-00 58 16 
HAZ-08820000 2 17 M854l-544-0AO 66 ll NM-604000!-SC 24 6 PC-0151080-00 72 19 
llB-0005000-00 64 9 M8542-543-0AO 66 15 NM-6040001-SC 24 52 P0-0201000-0B 17 2 
llC-0115047-20 68 19 M8543-543-0AO 66 16 NM-6040001-SC 24 53 PF-0552090-AO 42 21 
llC·0275010-30 68 18 M860l-543-BAO 62 5 NM-6040001-SC 26 6 Pll-0300085-SO 28 48 
110-0006700-00 34 11 M860l-543-BAO 63 l NM-6040001-SC 26 10 Pll-0300125-SO 28 44 
110-0008300-00 34 10 M8602-544-AAO 62 7 NM-6040001-SC 26 14 Pll--0300185-SO 30 ll 
ll0-0008400-00 34 12 M8602-544-AAO 64 l NM-6040001-SC 28 12 PJ-0152510-01 42 32 
llF-0051100-0B 62 27 M8603-544-000 68 9 NM 6040001-SC 30 19 p J -0205000-0l 42 14 
llf-0051110-00 62 26 M8603-544-0AO 62 ll NM-6040001-SC 60 70 PJ-0305200-01 42 29 
HG-0026500-00 68 14 M8603-544-0AO 68 8 NM604000l-SO 2 2'1 PJ-0460525-03 4 47 
llG-0037700-00 68 16 M8630 5'14-000 66 5 NM-6043212-SB 16 21 PJ-0505252-0l 42 2'1 
llG-0037800-00 68 15 M863l-543-0AO 66 8 NM-6050001-SC 22 30 PJ -2103040-10 52 25 
llG-0043500-00 68 3 M89l0-544-000 63 6 NM-6050001-SC 24 3 PJ-3010405-04 42 13 
llG-0043600-00 68 6 M8910-544-000 64 13 NM-6050001-SC 26 8 PJ-3010405-04 '12 29 
llK-0171500-70 62 30 M9698-ll0-000 68 ll NM-605000!-SC 60 22 PJ-3010405-04 72 33 
llK-0346400-0A 42 8 MAO- ll 602NOO 40 21 NM-6050001-SE 74 16 PJ-3010605-03 60 36 
llK-0346400-0A 42 18 MA0-11532000 74 l l NM-6060001-SC 36 33 PJ-3010651-03 42 5 
llK 0443501-20 60 75 MAO · l 2502000 16 13 NM 6060001-SC 48 12 PJ-3010651-03 42 15 
llK-0•144500-60 62 32 MAO- I 25030AO 16 18 NM-6060001-SC 48 19 PJ-3010652-01 42 28 
llL 0069400-00 68 10 MA0-71012000 16 19 NM-6060001-SC 60 8 PJ-3030600-01 42 36 
llL-0084200-43 63 7 MAT 80l l3TOO 16 26 NM 606000 I -SC 60 33 PJ-3040405-04 48 36 
llL-0084200-44 64 14 MAT-80ll5TOO 16 23 NM-6060001 SC 60 46 PJ-3040405-04 60 57 
llL-0118000-00 68 13 MAZ-02502000 16 3 NM-606000 l -SC 60 77 PJ-3050405-03 70 28 
llL-0118200-00 68 12 MAZ-02503000 16 l NM-6060001-SC 70 12 PJ-3050652-01 42 30 
llM-000380-0AO 62 16 MAZ-02504000 16 31 NM606000l-SC 70 22 PJ-3080400-02 72 32 
llM 0005700-00 46 9 MAZ-02505000 16 34 NM-6060001-SC '12 10 PJ-3090052-01 42 23 
llM-0005700-10 62 24 MAZ-02506000 16 37 NM-6080001-SC 32 34 PJ-3090052-03 42 22 
llM-0007700-10 54 32 MAZ-02507000-A 16 39 NM-608000!-SC 50 6 PS-0160122-Kll 52 6 
llN-0003700-00 68 20 MAZ-08801000 16 28 NM608000l-SC 56 18 PS-0200082-Kll 2 47 
llR-0303010-30 68 7 MAZ-088230AO 4 29 NM-6080001-SC 56 41 PS-0200142-KO 8 34 
llT-0025700-00 64 4 MAZ-08826000 12 37 NM-6080003-SC 58 14 PS-1601005-00 70 23 
llT-0025700-00 68 17 MAZ-0882'IOAO 4 12 NM-6080003 SC 72 21 PV-0105070-00 72 30 
llT-0035700-00 64 5 MAZ-06829000 4 32 NM-6100001-SC 54 39 PV-0205010-00 72 34 
llT-0036300-00 64 2 MAZ-0882AOOO 4 37 NM6160001-SC 36 20 PV-1551070-AO 42 17 
HT-0036400-00 64 3 MAZ-08901000 2 6 NM-6860003-SC 4 39 PV-1551080-AO 42 7 
BW-5Fl8Sl2-28 16 24 MAZ-0891 lOAO 4 l NM-7030510-SA 4 48 PX-50001'!0-00 54 9 
llX-0002100-00 62 35 MAZ-08912000 4 6 NS-6080210-SO 4 9 PX--5000180-00 60 55 
llX-0002400 00 62 36 MAZ 089130AO 4 22 NS-6080210-SP 4 56 
llX-0002400-0C 62 37 MAZ-08914000 4 23 NS-6080210-SP 8 4 RC-0150001-KP 54 42 
HX-0005500-0J 42 19 MAZ-08915000 4 25 NS-6080210-SP 18 36 RC-2500001-KP 26 2 
llX-0009400-0C 68 5 MAZ-08916000 4 26 NS-6080340-SP 8 58 RC-3500002-KP 54 41 
llX-0009800-00 33 4 MAZ-08917000 4 27 NS-6090310-SP 4 14 RE-0250000-KO 16 30 
llX-0011600-00 63 2 MAZ-08918000 4 40 NS-6090310 SP 71 13 RE-0400000-KO 40 14 
llX-0012300-00 19 19 MAZ-08919000 4 49 NS-6110310-SP 16 33 RE-0400000-KO 52 4 
llX-0015000-00 2 16 MAZ-08920000 4 59 NS-6110310-SP 18 ll RE-0600000-KO 60 17 
llX-0015000-00 4 41 MAZ-08920AO 4 65 NS-6110350-SP 19 8 RE-0700000-KO 56 44 
llX-0015000-00 50 80 MAZ-08921000 4 60 NS-6120310-SP 10 14 RE-0901110-KO 16 27 
llX-0015000-0A 19 24 MAZ-08922000 4 61 NS-6120310-SP 12 20 RE-2800000-KO 28 58 
llX-0015000-0A 46 37 MAZ-08923000 4 50 NS-6150310-SP 8 49 
llX-0015000-0A 52 36 MAZ-08941000 19 l NS-6150310-SP 12 56 S8-ll00004-00 30 38 
llX-0015000-0E 16 42 MAZ-08942000 19 3 NS-6150310-SP 12 59 S8-ll50002-00 54 40 
llX-0015000-0f 52 35 MAZ-08943000 l9 2 NS-6150310-SP 17 16 SB-ll50004-00 22 15 
llX-0022200-0A 62 34 MAZ-0897lOAO 2 18 NS-6150310-SP 17 18 S0-0400191-TP 71 4 
BX-0024000-00 68 2 MAZ-08972000 2 20 NS-6150310 SP 17 20 S0-0402001-TP 8 lO 

MAZ 06973000 2 19 NS-6150310-SP 17 28 S0-0481451-SP 18 21 
MlOOl 544-000 62 l MAZ-089810AO 16 48 NS-6150430-SP 13 23 S0-0500301-SP 4 16 
Ml002-544-0AO 62 2 MAZ-089830AO 19 17 NS-6150440-SP 14 12 S0-0500721-SP 12 17 
Ml004-540-000 62 4- MAZ 089840AO 19 13 NS-6150540-SP lO 28 S0-0550301-SP 4 20 
Ml004-544-000 62 9 MAZ 089850AO 16 47 NS-6160520-SP 8 33 S0-0600095-Tll 6 5 
MlOl0-544-000 62 38 MAZ-089860AO 16 20 NS-6160520-SP 10 8 S0-0600401-SO 2 26 
Ml020-544-000 62 39 MTJMS-000060 60 2 NS-6620310-SP 12 43 S0-0630272-SP 12 53 
Ml021-540-000 62 43 MTQ 700Bl600 14 l NS-6620310-SP 12 51 S0-0630301-SP 12 48 
Ml02l-544-000 62 42 MTQ-70081604 20 18 NS-6680•\10-SP 14 16 S0-0640211-SP 12 29 
Ml022-543-000 62 40 NS-6680410-SP 17 ll S0-0640241-SP 6 17 
Ml022-544-000 62 41 R~-3034000-SF 64 12 NS-6680480-SP 14 19 S0-0640271-TP 12 15 
Ml030-544-000 66 2 NM-3034000-Sf 66 7 S0-0640323-TP 12 40 
Ml03l-544-000 66 3 NM-3034000-SF 68 28 PA-0601004-AO 4 46 S0-0640323-TP 12 47 
Ml033-543-000 66 12 NM--3040520-SF . 62 16 PA-1601005-00 48 34 S0-0640391-TP 4 35 
Ml040-544-000 66 17 NM-6030001-MB 16 17 PA-1601510-AO 60 56 S0-0640391-TP 60 53 
M8510-544-0AO 62 13 NM-6030001-SC 28 56 PA-2002513-AO 54 13 S0-0640471-SP 12 28 

- 77 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

& ' II Nb. a ll II No. a ll II No. a II II No. 00 00 00 

S0-0640481-SP IO I6 SM-4041001-SC 62 26 SM-6041202-TP 60 59 SM-8040502-TP 22 40 
S0-0640461-SP IO 30 SM-4043601-SN 62 I7 SM-6041402-TP 24 45 SM-8040602-TP 26 25 
S0-064096I-SP 10 10 SM-504060I-SC 33 5 SM-604I410-SC 74 22 SM 8040602-TP 54 3I 
S0-0640961-SP 18 30 SM-6030402-TN 70 9 SM-6041602-TP 24 29 SM-8050602-TP 22 B 
S0-0641322-TP 12 6 SM-6030402·TP 4 62 SM-6041602-TP 60 7I SM-8050602-TP 22 47 
S0-0680271-SP 17 17 SM-6030602-TP 24 41 SM-6042002-TP 50 30 SM-8050602-TP 24 2 
S0-0790601-SP 12 44 SM-6030602-TP 32 23 SM-6042002-TP 60 60 SM-8050602-TP 26 16 
S0-0"190802-SP B 59 SM-6030602-TP 36 7 SM-6050802-TP 52 30 SM-8050602-TP 60 15 
S0-0791271-SP B 3 SM-6030602-TP 52 23 SM-605I002-TP 30 26 SM-8050812-TP 26 20 
S0-0791331-SP 18 6 SM-6030602-TP 56 6 SM-6051202-TP 30 48 SM-8051002-TP 24 62 
S0-0791501-SP 8 13 SM-6030602-TP 56 48 SM-605I202-TP 32 25 SM-8060802-TP 46 35 
SO-Il2732I-SP I8 1 SM-6030802-TP 4 42 SM-6051202-TP 44 24 SM-80608I2-TP 72 13 
SK-I27I300-SC 36 21 SM-6030802-TP 30 13 SM-6051202-TP 44 49 SM-8061002-TP IB 32 
SK-33I 1300-SA 46 41 SM-6030802-TP 30 46 SM-6051202-TP 44 50 SM-9041050-SC 48 29 
SK-338130I-SC 33 IO SM-6030802-TP 46 44 SM-6051202-TP 60 I2 SM-9050BI3-SE 74 14 
SK-336I30I-SC 60 10 SM-6030802-TP 56 52 SM-6051202-TP 60 49 SM-906I003-SC 70 3 
SK-3381601-SC 36 3 SM-6031002-TP 50 70 SM-605I552-TP 22 I7 SM-9061080-SE 74 I3 
SK-33Bl60I-SC 36 30 SM-603I002-TP 70 3I SM-605IB02-TP 24 I2 SM-9066503-SC 60 5 
SK-3381601-SC 50 62 SM-603I202-TP 24 10 SM-6052002-TP 30 35 SM-9082003-SC 60 42 
Sl.-4020881-SC 66 I4 SM-603I202-TP 32 I7 SM-6052502-TP 22 20 SS-I061010-SP I9 IO 
SL-4030681-SC 33 18 SM 603I202-TP 52 I4 SM-6053002-TP 60 35 SS-I110710-SP 6 I2 
SL-4030BBI-SE 60 76 SM-6031402-TP 24 46 SM-606I002-TP 44 3I SS··2090550-SP 19 9 
SL-4030881-SF 62 6 SM-6031502-TP 46 14 SM-6061002-TP 50 59 SS-2110920-TP 6 1 
SL-40308BI-SF 62 8 SM-603I502-TP 50 76 SM-6061002-TP 7I 9 SS-4090520-TP 16 38 
SL-4030881-SF 62 I2 SM·603I602-TP 40 22 SM-606I20I-TP 36 35 SS-40906!0-SP 10 18 
SL-40308BI-SF 66 4 SM 6033052-TP 42 10 SM-606I202-TN 60 9 SS-4 I I0715-SP 2 23 
SL-4030BBI-SF 66 9 SM-6033052-TP 46 37 SM-606I202-TN 70 B SS-4110BI5-SP I6 46 
SL-4031081-SF 64 11 SM-6033052-TP 48 35 SM-6061202-TP 36 23 SS-41206I5-SP 10 27 
SL-4031061-Sf 68 25 SM-6033052-TP 70 24 SM-606I202-TP 40 2 SS-4I5I215-SP B 44 
SL-403I2BI-SF 68 27 SM-6040602-TN 38 32 SM-606I202-TP 40 9 SS-5060310-SP 16 40 
SL-403I29I-SC 64 10 SM-6040602-TP 28 24 SM-606I202-TP 42 2 SS-5I505IO-SP 13 19 
SL-403I48I-SF 62 33 SM-6040602-TP 30 4 SM-606I202-TP 42 24 SS-6080610-TP 4 45 
SL-4031481-Sf 68 26 SM-6040602-TP 32 11 SM-6061202-TP 44 25 SS-60BI010-TP 4 5I 
SL-403166I-SF 62 31 SM-6040602-TP 32 I8 SM-606I202-TP 44 46 SS-6081210-SP 18 35 
SL-403I89I-SC 62 10 SM-6040602-TP 50 52 SM-6061202-TP 46 20 SS-608I8!0-SP 4 55 
SL-4040691-SC 33 3 SM-6040602-TP 52 9 SM-606I202-TP 48 3 SS-6090420-SP 19 I l 
SL-404069I-SC 62 44 SM-6040602-TP 70 18 SM-6061202-TP 48 8 SS-6090810-SP I9 21 
SL-404108!-SF 42 42 SM-6040802-TN 33 17 SM-606I202-TP 50 2 SS-609I2IO-TP 14 7 
SL-4041081-SF 50 Bl SM-6040802-TP 36 41 SM-606I202-TP 50 I3 SS-6111052-TP 16 43 
SL-40410BI-SF 52 37 SM-6040802-TP 38 I7 SM-6061202-TP 50 40 SS-6I20930-TP B 19 
SL-40410BI-SF 62 21 SM-6040802-TP 38 21 SM-606I202-TP 50 48 SS-6120930-TP B 24 
SL-404108!-SF 62 25 SM·6040B02-TP 40 5 SM-6061202-TP 54 2 SS-6120930-TP 8 35 
SL-404109I-SC 33 16 SM-6040802-TP 40 17 SM-606I202-TP 54 6 SS-6121050-SP B 54 
SL-404I2Bl-SF 62 22 SM·6040B02-TP 40 26 SM-6061202-TP 54 22 SS-612I220-TP I6 36 
SL-4051091-SC 62 14 SM-6040802-TP 44 37 SM-606I202-TP 54 26 SS-61216IO-TP 8 52 
SM-003060I-SA 50 45 SM-6040802-TP 44 40 SM-606I202-TP 56 2 SS-612I6IO-TP 12 27 
SM-0040601-SA 19 20 SM-6040802-TP 44 43 SM-6061202-TP 56 11 SS-6152440-SP I3 Il 
SM-004060I-SA 19 25 SM-6040802-TP 46 3 SM-6061202-TP 56 20 SS-66607I2-TP 6 42 
SM-004060I-SA 38 2 SM-6040802-TP 46 17 SM-6061202-TP 72 4 SS-7080310-SP 6 7 
SM-004060I-SA 38 4 SM6040B02-TP 46 27 SM-606I202-TP 72 B SS-7080510-TP 14 3 
SM-004060I-SA 38 6 SM-6040802-TP 50 23 SM-6061202-TP 72 15 SS-70904IO-SP 4 28 
SM-0040601-SA 38 8 SM-6040802-TP 50 66 SM-6061602-TP 44 28 SS-7090410-SP 4 33 
SM-004060I-SA 38 IO SM-6040802-TP 50 72 SM-606I602-TP 56 24 SS-7090510-SP 8 16 
SM-004060I-SA 38 I3 SM 6040802-TP 56 35 SM-6061602-TP 60 29 SS-7090520-SP 2 42 
SM-004060I -SA 38 I5 SM-6040802-TP 60 65 SM-6061602-TP 60 85 SS-7090520-TP I6 41 
SM-004060I-SA 48 38 SM-6040802-TR 22 53 SM·6062002-TP 44 21 SS-7090620-TP 6 21 
SM-0040601-SA 50 I7 SM-6040802-TR 24 33 SM-6062002-TP 44 52 SS-709Ill0-SP 16 9 
SM-0040601-SA 54 45 SM-6040802-TR 28 9 SM-6062002-TP 46 6 SS-7091480-SP 4 I3 
SM-004060I SA 60 84 SM-6040802-TR 28 13 SM-6063002-TP 22 57 SS-7110340-SP 16 2 
SM 004060I-SA 62 3 SM-6040802-TR 28 15 SM-6082002-TN 36 15 SS-7110840-SP 2 39 
SM-0040601-SA 70 26 SM-6040802-TR 28 39 SM-6082002-TN 54 IO SS-71IOB40-SP 6 8 
SM-0040601-SC 28 2 SM-60,10802-TR 30 28 SM-6082002-TN 56 15 SS-7Illl20-SP 16 12 
SM-004060I-SC 30 2 SM-6041002··TP 22 49 SM-6082002-TN 60 39 SS-711I4IO-TP 12 60 
SM-0040601-SC 32 3 SM-604I002-TP 24 37 SM-6082502-TN 46 23 SS-7I2I40-SP 2 5 
SM-0040801-SE 32 29 SM-6041002-TP 28 19 SM-6083042-CH 2 IO SS-7I50940-SP 4 3 
SM-0041001-SC 2 28 SM-6041002-TP 30 I5 SM-6083542-Cll 2 I l SS-7I5I210-SP B I 
SM-0060801 SA 36 27 SM-6041002 -TP 30 49 SM-7042051-SF 60 69 SS-7I5I210-SP 12 46 
SM-1020BOI-SD 19 IB SM-604I002-TP 32 B SM-6030302-TP 28 42 SS-7I51210-SP 16 7 
SM- I030601-SC 52 2 SM-604I002-TP 38 29 SM-8030502-TP 52 19 SS-7I5I340-TP I7 4 
SM-I03060! -SC 52 2I SM-604I002-TP 44 34 SM-8040402-TP 46 24 SS-61103IO-SP 6 27 
SM-1030BOI -SC 52 28 SM-6041202-TP 24 24 SM-8040402-TP 48 40 SS-6II04IO-TP 6 23 
SM-104060I-SC 30 8 SM-6041202-TP 28 2I SM-8040402-TP 50 IO SS-Bll04IO-TP I2 22 
SM-104140I-SN 30 7 SM-6041202-TP 28 52 SM-8040402-TP 54 20 SS-BII0750-SP I3 6 
SM-4030401-SC I9 14 SM 604I202-TP 30 32 SM-8040402-TP 56 27 SS-8150410-SP IS 7 
SM-403I601-SB 16 15 SM-604I202-TP 50 34 SM-B040402·TP 58 10 SS-BI50410-TP 6 25 
SM-4040601-SB 16 4 SM-6041202-TP 56 30 SM-8040402-TP 70 36 SS-8150912-Tll IB 22 

- 78 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
' 

Part No. Page Re I. Part No. Page Re I. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
It, II II No. a m II No. a I! lj No. a II II No. "' "' "' 

SS-8151150-SP 2 45 WP-0430801-SC 38 23 WP-0641601-SC 50 42 WS-0410002-KN 32 9 
SS-8151150-SP 6 29 WP·0430801-SC 38 36 WP-0641601-SC 50 50 WS-0410002· KN 32 12 
SS-8151150-SP 6 38 WP-0430801-SC 40 7 WP-0641601-SC 50 57 WS-0410002-KN 32 19 
SS-8151150-SP lO 38 WP-0430801-SC 40 19 WP-0641601-SC 50 61 WS-0410002·KN 36 4 
SS-8151150-SP 12 24 WP-0430801-SC 40 28 WP-0641601 SC 54 4 WS-0410002-KN 36 31 
SS-8151150·SP 13 25 WP-0430801-SC 44 36 WP 0641601-SC 54 8 WS 0410002-KN 36 42 
SS-8151150-SP 20 3 WP-0430801-SC 44 39 WP-0641601-SC 54 24 WS-0410002-KN 38 18 
SS-8151570-SP 17 15 WP-0430801-SC 44 42 WP-0641601 ·SC 54 28 WS-0410002-KN 38 22 
SS-8152030-SP lO 32 WP-04 3080! -SC 44 45 WP-0641601-SC 56 4 WS-0410002-KN 38 31 
SS-8660330-SP 6 33 WP-0430801-SC 46 5 WP-0641601-SC 56 13 WS-0'110002-KN 40 6 
SS-8660512-TP 6 32 WP-0430801-SC 46 19 WP-0641601-SC 56 22 WS-0410002-KN 40 18 
SS-8660612-TP 6 35 WP-0430801-SC 46 29 WP-0641601-SC 56 26 WS-0410002-KN 40 27 
SS-8660612-TP 6 43 WP-0430801-SC 46 43 WP-0641601-SC 60 7 WS-0410002-KN 44 35 
SS-8660612-TP 12 9 WP-0·130801-SC 48 31 WP-0641601-SC 60 32 WS-0.\10002-KN 44 38 
SS-8660612-TP 12 ll WP-0430801-SC 50 25 WP-0641601-SC 60 48 WS-0410002-KN 44 41 
SS-8660612-TP 13 29 WP-0430801-SC 50 36 WP-0641601-SC 60 79 WS-0410002 KN 44 44 
SS-8660612-TP 14 22 WP-0430801-SC 50 54 WP 0641601-SC 60 87 WS-0410002-KN 46 4 
SS-86609•12-TP 14 23 WP-0430801-SC 50 64 WP-0641601-SC 70 14 WS-0410002-KN 46 18 
SS-8680810-TP 10 36 WP-0430801-SC 50 68 WP 0641601-SC 71 11 WS-0410002-KN 46 28 
SS-8681412-TP 10 40 WP-0430801-SC 50 74 WP-0641601-SC 72 6 WS-0410002-KN 46 42 
SS-8701042-TP 13 21 WP-0430801-SC 52 11 WP-0641601 -SC 72 9 WS-0410002-KN 4B 30 
SS-8701782-TP 13 22 WP-0430801-SC 56 32 WP-0641601-SC '12 17 WS-0410002-KN 50 2•1 
SS-9091010-SP 4 11 WP-043080 I-SC 56 37 WP-0650876-SD 2 24 WS-0410002-KN 50 35 
SS-9111010-SP 18 33 WP-0430801-SC 60 21 WP-0651056-SD 17 5 WS-0.\10002-KN 50 53 
SS-9120643-TP 10 4 WP-043080!-SC 60 61 WP-0703516-SP 12 31 WS-0410002-KN 50 63 
SS-9150860-SP 17 24 WP 0430801 SC 60 73 WP-0704016 SP 12 32 WS-0410002-KN 50 67 
SS-9151120-CP 12 39 WP-0430801-SC 70 19 WP-0704516-SP 12 30 WS-0410002-KN 50 73 
SS-9151160-CP 17 21 WP-0450801 ·SD 2 22 WP-0741601-SC 56 40 WS-0410002-KN 52 10 
SS-9151420-TP 8 48 WP-0450801-SD 42 43 WP-0751576-SD 12 33 WS-0410002-KN 56 31 
SS-9151630-CP 14 11 WP-0450846-SP 16 45 WP 0751576-SD 12 36 WS-0410002 KN 56 36 
SS-9202443-CP 18 14 WP-0451016-SP 60 67 WP-0841600-SC 32 36 WS-0410002-KN 60 20 
SS-9621413-SP 4 4 WP-0451026-Sll 12 16 WP 0841601-SC 36 17 WS-0410002-KN 60 66 

WP-0480856-SP 8 51 WP-0841601-SC 46 25 WS-0410002-KN 60 72 
TA-0800504-RO 66 18 WP-0480856-SP 8 53 WP-0841601-SC 50 8 WS-0410002-KN 70 35 
WP-0320500-SC 24 43 WP-0480856-SP 16 5 WP-0841601-SC 54 12 WS-0410002-KN 71 5 
WP-0320500-SC 30 37 WP-0501016-SD 2 3 WP-0841601-SC 56 17 WS-0410002-KS 16 22 
WP-0320501-SC 4 43 WP-0501016-SD 4 5 WP-08.\l601-SC 58 13 WS-0510002 ·KN 16 44 
Wi'-0320501-SC 4 58 WP-0501016-SD 8 20 WP-OB4160l ·SC 60 41 WS-0510002-KN 22 18 
WP· 0320501-SC 4 64 WP-0501016-SD 8 36 WP-0841601-SC 60 44 WS-0510002-KN 22 21 
WP-0320501 ·SC 19 15 WP-0501016-SD 8 62 WP-0841601-SC 72 23 WS-0510002-KN 24 13 
WP-0320501 ·SC 36 0 WP·0501016SD 10 3 WP-0850002-SP 60 3 WS-0510002-KN 32 26 
WP-0320501-SC 40 24 WP-0501016-SD 10 13. WP-0851846 SC 12 34 WS-0510002-KN 52 31 
WP-0320501-SC 42 12 WP-0501016 SD lB 34. WP-1052001-SC 54 38 WS-0510002-KN 60 23 
Wi'-0320501 ·SC 46 39 WP-0520656-SA 74 17 WP-1702600-SO 74 18 WS-0510002-KN 60 50 
WP-0320501-SC 46 46 WP-0531000-SC 22 19 WS-0310002-KN 4 ·14 WS-0510002-KN 74 19 
WP-0320501-SC 50 78 WP-0531000-SC 22 22 WS-0310002-KN 4 63 WS 0521010-KN 74 20 
WP-0320501-SC 52 16 WP-0531000-SC 24 14 WS-0310002-KN 24 42 WS-0521010-KP 16 35 
WP 0320501-SC 52 24 WP-0531000-SC 2·1 18 WS-03!0002-KN 30 36 WS-0610002-KN 36 24 
WP-0320501-SC 56 8 WP-0531000-SC 32 2'/ WS-0310002-KN 36 8 WS-0610002-KN 36 36 
WP-0320501-SC 56 50 WP-0531001-SC 52 32 WS-0310002 KN 40 23 WS-0610002-KN 40 10 
WP-0320501-SC 56 54 WP-0531001-SC 60 13 WS-03!0002-KN 42 11 WS-0610002-KN 42 3 
WP-0320501-SC 70 33 WP-0531001-SC 60 51 WS-0310002-KN 46 15 WS-0610002-KN 42 25 
WP-0320501-SE 4 53 WP·0612066·SP 12 57 WS-0310002-KN 46 38 WS-0610002-KN 44 - 22 
WP-0330501-SB 16 16 WP-0621016-SD 12 45 WS 0310002-KN 46 45 WS-0610002-KN 44 26 
WP-037!016-SD 8 57 WP-0621016 SD 16 6 WS-0310002-KN 50 77 WS-0610002-KN 44 29 
WP-0430800-SC 22 35 WP-0621016-Sll 44 51 WS-0310002-KN 52 15 WS-0610002-KN 44 32 
WP-0430800-SC 22 51 WP-0621026-SP 13 12 WS-0310002-KN 56 7 WS-0610002-KN 44 47 
WP-0430800-SC 22 55 WP-0641601-SC 36 25 WS-0310002-KN 56 49 WS-0610002-KN 46 7 
WP-0430800-SC 24 26 WP-0641601-SC 36 37 WS-0310002-KN 56 53 WS-0610002-KN 46 21 
WP-0430800-SC 24 30 WP-06.\1601-SC 40 3 WS-03!0002-KN 70 32 WS-0610002-KN 48 4 
WP-0430800-SC 24 35 WP·0641601-SC 40 11 WS-0410002-Kll 19 12 WS-0610002-KN 48 9 
WP-0430800 ·SC 24 39 WP-0641601-SC 42 4 WS-0410002-Kll 19 22 WS-0610002-KN 48 13 
WP-0430800-SC 24 55 WP-0641601-SC 42 26 WS-0410002-KN 2 20 WS-0610002-KN 50 3 
WP-0430800-SC 28 17 WP-0641601-SC 44 23 WS-0410002-KN 4 57 WS-0610002-KN 50 14 
WP-0430800-SC 28 41 WP-0641601-SC 44 27 WS-0410002-KN 22 34 WS-0610002-KN 50 41 
WP-0430800-SC 30 30 WP-0641601-SC 44 30 WS-0410002-KN 22 50 WS-0610002-KN 50 49 
WP-0430800-SC 32 10 WP-0641601-SC 44 33 WS-0410002-KN 22 54 WS-0610002-KN 50 60 
WP-0430800· SC 32 13 WP-0641601-SC 44 48 WS-04!0002-KN 24 25 WS-0610002-KN 54 3 
WP-0430800-SC 32 20 WP-0641601-SC 46 8 WS-0410002-KN 24 31 WS-0610002-KN 54 7 
WP-0430800-SC 38 30 WP-0641601-SC 46 22 WS-0410002-KN 24 34 WS-0610002-KN 54 23 
WP-0430801-SC 2 30 WP·064160l·SC 48 5 WS-04!0002-KN 24 38 WS-0610002-KN 54 27 
WP-0430801-SC 19 23 WP-0641601 ·SC 48 10 WS-0410002-KN 24 54 WS-0610002-KN 56 3 
WP-0430801-SC 36 5 WP-0641601-SC ·18 14 WS-0410002-KN 28 16 WS-0610002-KN 56 12 
WP-0430801-SC 36 32 WP-0641601-SC 50 4 WS-0410002-KN 28 40 WS-0610002-KN 56 21 
WP· 04 30BOl -SC 36 43 WP-0641601-SC 50 15 WS-0410002-KN 28 53 WS-0610002-KN 56 25 
WP-0430801 ·SC 38 19 WP-0641601-SC 50 28 WS-0410002-KN 30 29 WS-0610002-KN 60 6 

- 79 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

Q I II No. Q II II No. Q II II No. Q II II No. "' "' "' "' 
WS-0610002-KN 60 10 165-55708 22 42 165-60303 30 34 
WS-0610002-KN 60 30 165-55807 22 45 165-60402 30 14 
WS-0610002-KN 60 47 165-55906 22 56 165-69501 30 12 
WS-0610002-KN 60 78 165-56102 24 56 165-60600 30 47 
WS-0610002-KN 60 86 165-56201 24 20 165-70103 30 16 
WS-0610002-KN 70 4 165-56300 24 40 165-70202 30 17 
WS 0610002-KN 70 13 165-56409 24 48 165-70301 30 18 
WS-0610002-KN '/l 10 165-56508 24 16 165-70509 30 42 
WS-0610002-KN 72 5 165-56607 24 44 165-70608 30 45 
WS-0610002-KN 72 11 165-56706 22 58 165-70707 30 27 
WS-0610002-KN 72 16 165-56805 22 32 165-70806 30 33 
WS-0631510·KP 12 55 165-57100 24 27 165-70905 30 31 
WS-0820002-KN 32 35 165-57209 22 4 165-71002 28 32 
WS-0820002-KN 36 16 165-57308 24 60 165-71408 30 43 
WS-0820002-KN 46 24 165-57407 24 4 165-71507 30 39 
WS-0820002-KN 50 7 165-57506 22 37 165-71606 30 44 
WS-0820002-KN 54 11 165-57605 22 44 165-71804 30 40 
WS-0820002-KN 56 16 165-57704 24 61 165-71903 30 10 
WS-0820002-KN 56 39 165-57704 34 1 165-72000 28 30 
WS-0820002-KN 58 12 165-58009 34 2 165-72406 28 54 
WS-0820002-KN 60 40 165-58108 34 3 165-72505 28 34 
WS-0820002-KN 60 43 165-58801 24 22 165-72604 28 22 
WS·0820002-KN 72 22 165-58900 22 31 165-72703 30 22 
WS-1020002-KN 54 37 165-59007 22 39 165-73008 30 51 
WS-1643202-KR 74 21 165-59106 22 41 165-73206 28 47 
WT-0430001-KN 2 34 165-60005 26 17 165-73305 28 37 
WT-0430001-KN 62 23 165-60104 26 18 165-73404 28 51 
WT-0640001 ·KN 60 11 165-60401 26 15 165-73503 30 5 
WZ-0420350-KP 4 52 165-60708 26 11 165-73602 30 3 

165-60807 26 13 165-73701 30 1 
111-84009 74 12 165-60906 26 3 165-73800 30 9 
111-84207 74 4 165-61003 28 9 165-73909 30 41 
119-57404 74 2 165-61508 26 1 165-77009 32 1 
135-18105 56 43 165-61607 26 19 165-77108 32 30 
137-42101 54 17 165-61904 60 14 165-77306 32 33 
161-11403 42 33 165-62001 26 22 165-77504 32 16 
161-11502 42 34 165-62100 26 27 165-77603 32 5 
161-37604 30 20 165-62308 26 24 165-77702 32 7 
165-50006 22 52 165-62407 26 28 165-77801 32 6 
165-50204 24 47 165-62506 26 26 165-86307 38 28 
165-50303 24 57 165-62803 26 5 165-90200 36 33 
165-50402 24 50 165-62002 26 7 165-00309 38 34 
165.-50501 22 33 165-65004 28 55 165-90408 38 35 
165-50600 24 51 165-65103 28 25 168-70206 38 25 
165-50709 24 15 165-65202 28 26 178-47807 74 7 
165-50808 24 17 165-65301 26 27 178-47856 74 1 
165-51103 24 I 165-65400 28 28 178-48102 74 3 
165-51202 24 7 165·65509 28 29 
165-51301 24 8 165-65608 28 6 
165-51400 24 9 165-65707 28 7 
165-51509 24 11 165-65806 28 8 
165-51707 24 5 165-65806 30 50 
165-51806 24 40 165-65905 28 18 
165-51905 24 21 165-66002 28 3 
165-52002 24 19 165-66408 28 20 
165-52101 24 36 165-66507 28 1 
165-52200 24 32 165-66606 28 10 
165-52309 24 28 165-66705 28 11 
165-52408 24 23 165-66804 28 5 
165-52507 22 1 165-66903 28 4 
165-52606 22 9 165-67000 28 14 
165-52705 22 2 165-67109 28 43 
165-53000 22 6 165-67505 28 49 
165-53109 22 3 165-67802 28 35 
165-53208 22 28 165-67901 28 36 
165-53307 22 20 165-68008 28 31 
165-53406 22 10 165-68107 28 33 
165-53505 22 11 165-68206 28 38 
165-53604 22 7 165-68305 28 23 
165-53703 22 14 165-68404 30 25 
165-53802 22 13 165-68503 30 23 
165-53001 22 27 165-68602 30 24 
165-54107 22 16 165-68909 30 21 
165-54206 22 23 165-69006 28 46 
165·54503 22 38 165-69105 28 45 
165-55401 22 46 165-69204 30 6 

- 80 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIUKI 
<t:>ii>c 1;Jt1t>, <::!ll~l<t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact: 

* C:.©l\-':1 1) 7- H~f±!iii:lE0!©/::11.>'l'l>t« < :ll'ill'9il"l!ll'<l1i".l ;!e9 o 

*Appear and specification listed in this parts list are subjected to change without notice. 

* ;:'.IJ)J\-'Y 1) AH~. 1881'1' 2Fl IJ!tE©i!lilii\!±!iicliilll . '1Jljljl,/::'t;IJ)c9 0 

*This parts list ls edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of February, 1' •c1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




